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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
December 5, 2016

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1361597-000
Subject: CONNALLY, JOHN BOWDEN, JR.

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed are 914 pages of previously-processed documents and a copy of the
Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely yours,

Dbl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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3 DIRECIOR, FBI
'ROM: SAG, DALLAS (9-lew)
- SUBJHCT:  PRINCE DENATD OF wSALAGI,

Chlcf of\ the Bird Clan;

7 JOHN CONNALLY -~ VICTIM

EXTORTION

3 00 ~ SAN ~NYONIO

3 { itnclosed f{or the Bureau 1ls a verifax copy of the
¥ later addressed to JOHN CONNALLY, Governor of the State of
8 f Texas, pustin, Texas, datelined at Dallas, Texas, November
b 18, 1963, 1his letter was received from Assistant Clty

3 ; editor,| |of the Dallas Morning News. ‘The Dallas
k. ; Offlce 1s not aware as to whether thils letter actually

4 : traveled through the mail and although there 1s no apparent
g threat, the following investigatio is requested of the

4 San Antonio Division.

AT AUSTIM, THYAS

: Will contacc the Offlce of the Governor to ascertaln
;. 1f this letter wus recelved by mail,

wWill present mutters to the USA. Will szdvisc Bureau
1f warranted, 0 | |
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xv3)— Buraesu (inc. L) \“;(Qﬂuxﬁu ; by 4
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Special Agent in Charge



l | Gov. Connally better watch cut for €
rried about the "Prince’ and what he's doing down

- Cherokee chief(s a"aﬁonr the TiraseHerald t:'.nco"ged e B dning

here, : i | o
magazing PLOCH iallew, Texam
itnvewber 17, 1903

.

Johnt Comnalliy
Sovertor of thy Shsis o
Rhugtiy, Temm: .

o Sho Oniad ogeutivwe ool Lhe

The Nukan Udlsh of %ha Charekew paopla o
Ctate of Texas, groeting::

Sines ay sarlleat sspory my faadly e locked fveward to the righting of
y many wrorgs perpatsrated sgalngt ca by the foreae of avsrice and cruslty
vidoh caused va %o b mured from (e axsgtral leads and stedippad of our
domadne, As 2 boy T sab 2% ths fewd of my oldars and was told of our
history, our promd feslly llreege, and of ks orumlifiea we have suflared
sinoe tha srrival of the white men. Always the etordies evded with hope
and the prondsa that somsday we would bs rustored to ouwr rightful plase
in th2 world, and 4o cop Sevrdtories. 1t lo dowards that jJustise that

I an witing,

In the 1820% mome oousing of thw Churokss rora) fsmidly asked and obtained
porndesion tw bying thelr famdlice, fvlends, aad property (o vhat ia now 4
rest Texam, IV in wll dooumented how thoy ware granted sowo 7 million 4
seres of land by the maticaml government of Havieo, It 1s also known how,

after obtelinlng indepandsmoe fyom Mexden, tha goverusment of the wavw Republie

of Taxam took 1t upon iteelf %o foreidbly deive my peopls from thedyr lands,

In the defanse of this propearty =y smwealeal eousin, gvaerally lmowm na

"rhe Towl?, Xoat hig life, Othars of xy fewdly vers also Klled {n the

oble parsudlt of defanding th#ir liver and preperty. It is not sagily

Fer;otiana

The harckes il ng, sast of the His<lnsippl RBiver, ware known, since
1730, ms tha bingdon af Parediss. Xy fnwily alvays spesks of our lost
torritary in the *Texns" reglon au “Paredize “est®, Theo preasent Culmh,
Pogw, the Dwperey of Tealagl (The Kiagdon of Paradise), my fethsr, told (
¥z in tiw epring of hip yser thal Tezae w9 my domnln, sinos 1 live hers, L
md thed T should do with 4t what I will,

T am prapared to (orm an interis roveriami, 1tilizing the preasat looal
grvarrmants of the eitdey and tewvie Lo my matien, The present inhadblitante
of the lands, wofd thy gumeore, Wil net b waked 0 xove or to arrender
24000 to thelr laendy, ag they aro honeribls paopls, I am zure, and are
thers, alth-ugh illsgally, Whrvvph w 201t of thely own. Thedr sltustien
1s much o& curs 2y in I039-~-tut ww ehall 2sel with them core penercusly
then the Fepublic aff Texms doelb with us., [hey may ressin on their lands,
in Wholr homms, and ornbtinus In thy owsershlp of thelr (ndividual property.
1 ody sak political domdndlem—~ths right to yiule thle mall naticn which

1e ours by irhorileznae and prewwinsat?.
1% 1o my widl and plessurae thet the “Lita of Teuse retary to 23 my lost
kingdom of Prradies Woat, al your sacllesl convwmianse. Yy
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Date: e, 10 1907

(Type in plain text or code)

LTRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing) g
________________________________________________ L _1 e
T0: DTRECTOR, TRI
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTOUIO (9-1084)
RE: PRINCEC%ONALD O TSALACGI,

The Upper Cherokees,
Duke of Echota,

God of the Sun,

Chief of the Rird Clanj
JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIHM
EATORTION

(00: SA) o)

Re Dallas airtel to the Director dated 11/25/63
and San Antonio airtel to the Director and Dallas dated
12/2/63,

On 12/7/63 Administrative Assistant,
Governor's Office, Austin, Texas, made available a ccpy
of the letter dated 11/18/63, addressed to Governor .JOIN
CONNALLY, Austin, Texas, along with one copy cach cf other
correspondence from the Governor's file pertaining tc a
so-called claim of The Cherokee Naticn against the State
of Texas.

has advised the letter of 11/18/63 was
received through the U, S. mail but the envelcpe was not
preserved by the Governor's 0Office, [::::::]pointcf out that
he did not find anythine of a threatening nature in the

file in question or the letter of 11/18/€3,

One copy cach of the other correspondence from the
Governor's file is being furnished to the Bureau in order
to show a clear background of the claim in questicn: These

items are described as follows: o BRI R Z
(/ ENCGLLAUR n REC 77 ° / O /
0 4 ireau (Enc.5) ‘

1 Dallas (Info) é

%
’

2 San Antonio ——
\
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: 1. Lettaer ?*wmzl AJ Ceneral Conndel :S
32 for tho Chercboec Tation, ‘usregea, Okla, to o
i Governoy JOINT CONIALLY <lated 10/25/63.

4 2. Letter ron | rdministrative

Assistant, Tcvernor's 0ffice, Austin, Texas, to
Honerable J T, PPACTTLL, Office of the

E” Atterney General of Tewas, Austin, Texas,

& dated 10/1.4/€3

li' %

- 3, Letter from Governor JOIGI COHNALLY to EARL ROYD

i PILRCL, Muskogee, Okla., dateu 10/14/63. i

1 4. Letter fror TARL BOYD PIERCE, Muskogee, Okla.,
to Governcr JOHI CONHUALLY, Austin, Te“as,
dated §/9/63.

AL

5. An enclosure with above letter entitled,

"Povised and Rxtended Preposal of 0ffer in
Compromisc Settlerment of the Texas-Chercke=z
Controversy" signed by FfPL BOVYD PT““CE,
consisting of § zages.
On 12/10/62 the above listed correspondence was
revieved by| | AUSA, Sen Antonio, Texas,
who advised GA FTRLD ». CALDWECLL that in his opinion the
correspondence contained no threats which would constitute
a violaticn of the Tutertion Statutes.
lo investiration beinc conducted and no report
being submittec,
The opinicen of the U724 will be confirmed Ly letter.
‘¥
Jr. ";
o
v!'«:
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# THE CHEROKEE NATION

.im:N:nAL COUNBEL October 25, 1963

- Hon. John Connally
Governor of Texas
Austin 11, Texas

Re: Texas Cherokee Claim
E. Dear Governor:
This is in reply to your considerate letter of October 1k, 1963,

After a week in Washington, I returned this morning to
Muskogee, and am much pleased to find that you could find time
to write me.

I am certain that the Cherokee people all over the nation, and <
especially in Oklahoma, will be grateful to learn of your 48
interest in the history of the Texas-Cherokee controversy, 5
and that you have asked the Attorney General of Texas for

legal advice on the problem and for "his recommendations of

the settlement,” AR
8 S0 emente. 9 .a-qi:ﬁ. 5'!,((}) ‘:(é

T will be glad to keep in touch with the Office of your Attorney
General and will, of course, cooperate with his Office to the
fullest extent.

Thanking you again for writing me, and with kind regards, I am

Respectfully and sincerely,
s A =
(\/CL(/,( / qulé( l ol
Ilarl Boyd Pierce

311 Metropolitan Building
Muskogee, Oklahoma

EBP/pb
cc: Hone We Wo Keeler, Principal Chief 3
Hon, Virgil N, Harrington, Area Director ﬁ

Mr. Harley Van Cleave ‘ o

pof

_/ ENCLOSURB

it ket




October 14, 1963

u CMmEO

The llonorable J. S. Bracewell

- Cffico of tho Attorney General
. Supreme Court Building

S - Austin, Texas

b Dear Judge Dracewell:

Enclosed io a copy of the letter which the Coverror has today
sent to My, Earl Doyd Pierce concerning the dispute botween
the Cherokee Nation and the State of Texas. He hae asked that
I forward this lctter to you a8 his official request for youx

- office to conduct the nocessary rescarch and advise him of the
o lepgal status and merit of this claim.

2

’5:'» Pleaco let me xnow 1f I can bhea of assistance.

Sincaraly,

9 “4y576 g

Administrativo Ascsiotant

/\,ILAA/VV b7C -

’u‘ ’ 1: / "/. /,'
e tf o J 1 o2 "a
' oy

L j

j:ﬁv-;;,__ ENCLQSUR,
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October 14, 1963

Mr. Earl Boyd Pierce ‘
General Counsel, Cherokee Nation
3]1 Metropolitan Ruilding
Muskogee, Oklahoma

Dear Mr. Piorce: ' )

I appreciate your recent letter concerning the long standing con- k%
troversy between the Chorokee Nation and the Statc of Texas. 1 A
was vory muchly intcrested in the attached summary of the history -
of this dispute and the proposed offer of the compromise scttloment.

Since the Attorney General of Toxas is the principal lawyex for the
State, I am referring your proposal to him with the request that he
advice me of the legal status of this problem, a8 well as his recom=

mendations of tha settlement. _ 14 -
' 33
After the Attorney Goneral has had an opportunity to conduct a

complete investigation and review, I will be in further contact with
you. In the mean time, I suggeot that you provide any relevant in-
formation which you might obtain to the Attorney General.

With kindest regards,

Sincorely,

John Connally

"
~ P

#F -
-

i ,’1 - !

OSURE

et
— CC: Attorney General Waggoner Czrr
s Sunreme Court Bullding . - ENCL




THE CHEROKEE NATION

: QENERAL COUNBFEL :)CILO:‘]‘DOI‘ 9’ 1963

flon. John Connolly
Governor of Texas

State Capitol Building
Austin, Texas

iy Dear Governor:

The Cherokees in Oklahoma are desirous of renewing the effort
to compromise and settle their claim against the people and
State of Tecxas, which arose in July, lé39, under the

Republic of Texas, wnen by force of arms they were involuntarily
resettled in Indian Territory.

S AT
AN £

A few weeks ago the matter was informally discussed with your i
Attorney General, Hon. Waggoner Carr, and members of his Staff, ’
after which the substance of the conference, including our
offer, was reduced to writing and is herewith respectfully
enclosed for your earnest consideration.

e

b It is velieved by many to be possible for an agreement to be
e reached in this long-standing historical controversy,

z which even at this late date will be satisfactory to all
partics concerned. 1t is understood that this submission
may necessitate extensive research and study before you

P would be ready and willing to announce your position in

& the matter. I am hopeful that the moral merit of the claim
will enlist your earnest attention and thoughtful consideration.

AR

As the attached document makes mention, our Principal Chief, :
Hone ¥, We Keeler of Bartlesville, Oklahoma, is a Texas-Cherokec 5
by birth and heritage, and for nearly a century his ancestors i
and associates have xept the claim alive. The history of your
people and ours attests the validity of the claim, and it is

our sincere belief that this generation of Texans and Cherokees
ought to resolve the issue, with honor and credit to both sides.

Most respectfully yours,

0 -4l 5506 &
</%/cl7 /45’ A/ tecer
farl Boyd Pierc o

General Counsel, Cheroxee Nation ’ (g

311 Metropolitan Building

Muskogee, Oklahoma

s 4
4,

EBP/pb P

Enclosure - BNCLOSURR




RIVISED AND BATENDED PROFOSAL OF OFFER IN COMPROMISE SETTLHIENT
OF THE TELAS-CHEHOKEE CONTROVERSY

(Criginal recorded in conference held in Austin, Texas, July
26, 1963, between Hon. Waggoner Carr, Attorney General of
Texas, and Earl Boyd Pierce of Muskogee, Oklahoma, Gencral
Counsel of the Cherokee Nation, and Harley Van Cleave,
Attorney, Tulsa, Oklahoma, representing the Principal Chief,
Wo Wo Keeler, and the Cherokee Nation of Indians in Oklahoma.)

As a predicate to the offer which the Cherokees are willing
to submit to the Governor and the Attorney General of Texas, we

wish to direct attention to the Texas Indian Papers of 1825-18L3,

published in Austin by the Texas State Library in 1959, an
unusual and very valuable historical document containing a
large amount of the history relevent to the subject of this
conference,

ve have examined this volume carefully and suggest that
possibly the Governor and Attorney General of Texas will
agree that in the chronological presentation of the documents

printed in the Texas Indian Papers, there is a place where a

document known as the Declaration and Resolution of the
Convention of the First Provisional Governmenti of Texas at

San Felipe de Austin, dated November 13, 1835, could be

considered as though it were printed in the said Texas Indian
Paners. 9 p -‘ V?G J/ﬂq g

The Cherokees, from the beginning of the controversy
until now, have pointed to this document and absolutely rely

upon it, not only as to its authenticity as an historical




services which he may hereafter render, or has heretofore

A5 Cherokee representatives, we arc preparcd to say to
the Governor and the Attorney General, and people of Texas,
that we do not expect or anticipate any compensation whatsoever

from any money hereafter paid by the State of Texas or by any

agency in its behalf for our services heretofore rendered the

Cherokee people in connection with this matter or shall
hereafter render in their behalf; nor will we suffer and

permit any other person to receive any compensation for any

rendered in behalf of the Cherokee people in connection with
this claim.

liotwithstanding the brilliant opinions of the first two
Attorneys General of the Republic of Texas, and notwithstanding
the declarations of the Provisional Government of the Republic
of Texas, dated November 13, 1835, wherein the merit of the
Cherokee claim is plainly sustained, as representatives.of the
Cherokee Nation today, speaking for and on behalf of all the
Cherokees, including Principal Chief of the Nation and his
Executive Committee, the Cherokees are rcady and willing to
enter into a stipulation with the appropriate O0fficials of
the State of Texas, subject to certain terms and conditions
therein to be specified, waiving forever its legal claim to

its lands in East Texas, &nd agree to rest its claim against

the people and State of Texas solely uUpon moral grounds.

("

<. ‘ '-, , -3=




In order to resolve thig century-old controvcrs‘; the
Cherokees are prepared to stipulate that the outside limit of
the obligation of the pecople and the State of Texas in favor
of the Cherokees will not exceed the sum of 31.00 per acre
measured against the total acreage involved in this controversy,

Further, in order to implement the search for the truth
~of the matter, and to hasten the day when it can be resolved,

the Cherokees will agree to cooperate with the Governor and

Attorney General of Texas in an effort to search out and
establish the facts pertaining to their claim,

The Cherokees have observed for many years that a dispute
exists among prominent historians regarding the purported facts .
involved in the matter. They are willing in this connection to
join with the Governor and Attorney General of Texas in the
appointment of two eminent historians, one for each side, ana
will agree for those two to select and appoint a third historian
to resolve all fact questions. They will agree to share equally
with the State of Texas in any necessary expense thereby incurreds’

The Cherokees will stipulate in the beginning that they will
accept the findings of this historical commission as final and i
binding upon them and not expect the Governor and Attorney Ceneral ¢
of Texas to stipulate that they will accept, as Public Officials 4;
of Texas, those findings as a binding legal liability upon the . .~ ;

Teys ¢y o . ‘ ] .
peo?le of Texas., i |, 4@ y@y@ i

" Further, the Cherokees w1ll agree to present jointly with the

State of Texas these findings so found by said Commission to a

panel of eminent legal scholars, similarly appointed, and w1114”




a;,rec to be bound by the conclusions agrecd to by a majoriuy of
this pancle
The Cherokees will further agrce to join with the Governor

and the Attorney General in a suggestion to said legal panel

that in arriving at their conclusions they be puided by the

standards and principles set forth and provided in the lndian
Claims Commission Act, enacted by the Congress of the-United

States in 1946. (60 Stat. 1049),

lioreover, the Cherokees will stipulate that upon the rendition
of the final conclusions by this legal panel, they will not expect
the Attorney General of Texas, the Governor of Texas, nor the
people of Texas to be legally bound or obligated to the Cherokee
people for any money, but will be satisfied if the appropriate

Officials of Texas, including the Governor, and the Attorrey

General, will agree to submit those findings to the legislature
of Texas and the public press and to the people of Texas in any
manner or form deemed fitting and proper by the Governor and the
Attorney Generale

In addition, the Cherokees will agreec that if the final
conclusions of said panel are favorable to an award, their maximun
expectation will be for the Governor and the Attorney General to
do whatever they think proper in the premises to convince the
Legislature of Texas that an endowment for the higher education
of Cherokee scholars should be granted at the expense of the paople

of the State of Texas, in a maximum sum equivalent to an amount
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1t has been surcested by my associate bir. Hlariey Van Cleave,
who [ormerly was the principal attorney for the Texas bBand of

Cherolkee Indians, that the Governor of the State and the Attorney

General should know and be informed that heretofore, in 1951,
lir. Van Cleave and his associate attorneys, acting for and on
benalf of the Texas Fand of the Cherokee Indians, pursuant to
the authority of the Indian Claims Commission Act, commenced an
action against the United States Government before the Indian
Claims Commission covering this claim against Texas, and prosecuted
the same to conclusion without success. In an opinion by Chief
Commissioner Edgar E. Witt, in 1953, the Indian Claims Commission
held that there is no legal basis to support a claim against the
Government and people of the United States in the Texas-Cherokee
matter, for the reason that the claim arose while the Republic of
Texas was a foreign country, and that the petitioners! ancestors
who allegedly were wronged by the Republic of Texas at that time ,
were not citizens of the United States, they having given up ¥
their citizenship in order to settle in what is now East Texase g
No appeal was taken from thig%deoiéﬁdiofiﬁ?%; 2

For the information of the Governor and the Attorney General,
it should be said that the Principal Chief of the Cherokxeas who, 8
incidentally, is a Texas-Cherokec, in 1954 requested the undersignedf
to undertake the problem of properly presentinp, the Texas-Cherokee
claim to the Attorney General of Texas, with the hope that the
Attorney General would assist in providing a solution to the

problem, it being understood by both sides that the Stdte of Texas_?

-
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docwnent, relevant to the wmatter in controversy, bul is, in
ruth, a foundation stone upon which our claim restue’

In addition, by way of furthcer predicate to the submission
which we will make to the Governor and Attorney General,'we call

to their attention two written Opinions by two Attorneys Gencral

of the epublic of Texas. The first is by the Honorable John
Firdsall, President Houston's first Attorney General, a document

which was prepared and submitted to the President of the

Republic of Texas a month or two before the expiration of

the first term of President Houston,

Further, we believe the Governor and Attorney General of

Texas will wish to consider the written opinion of te Attorney
General of the Republic of Texas in the last administration

of President Houston, dated September 10, 1842, and signed by

the Honorable G. . Terrell. This opinion of General Terrell..
who was a great Texas patriot, and a renowned lawyer, is lengthy
and involves more of the history of the Cherokee matter than
does the Opinion of Attorney General Birdsall, Both opinions

were prepared contemporancously with the history of the controversy

_ . » PG I I ‘ P
and can hardly be 1mpr‘oj{}d UP%'}-’}; o o F 7k

Thus the Cherokees, if this matter is ultimately considered
by the Governor, the Attorney General, the Legislature, and the
pecople of Texas, would appreciate it if the three documents or
items we have just referred to are considered along with the

documents in the Texas Indian Papers of 1959, and other pertinent

historical material,




equal Lo the dnecrement at 59 interest per anmum on Lhe mictdnum

swin to by found or

indicated to be due the Cherokeces within the

limitation mentioned herein above, and that the Cherokees will be

willing to leave the corpus of the trust thus created in the hands

of' the people of the State of Texas for a period of 25 years, pro=- &

S o S

vided that they be privileged to use the increment of approximately
$100,000 a year for said higher education program, limited to
Cherokee youngsters whose degree of blood equals or exceeds one-
half; and provided further, that this program shall continue at

the same rate of approximately $100,000 per year during a period

of 25 years.

At the expiration of said period, the Cherokees

will then release the corpus of the trust to the State of Texas,

and at the same time will forever release the people of the State

of Texas from any claim, moral or otherwisc, which may have
arisen in 1839 by the resettlement of a portion of our people
from the State of Texas into the present State of Oklahoma.
It is understood that (a) if the Governor of Texas and the

Attorney General agree to this procedure that the Principal Chief

of the Nation, Hon. W. W, Keeler of Bartlesville, Oklahoma, will
join in the stipulation that may be agreed to by the paftjcs in
e interest, and (b) that the whole stipulation shall be submitted
. through proper channels for the approval of the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs and the Secretary of Interior in Washington, D. C.,

whose duties under existing Federal Statutes provide for their

cognizance of matters of tpiq‘gba{acter. N
4 41576 4

6-




is a soverecipn and is immune {ram guit, and that therc was little

1.0

hope that the Legislature would cver waive such immunity. Irom

then until now, the undersigned has pufsued this matter, and is

RN s e S

grateful for the opportunity to help initiate the steps necessary

ﬁ for an intelligent and just understanding and solution of the
i Texas-Cherokee controversy.
i Respectfully submitted,

gd_c/f _ﬂb/c_/(__, S~ /él.,)(’,/bcz&

Farl Boyd Pierc

General Counsecl for the
Cherokee Nation in Oklahoma
311 letropolitan Building
lMuskogee, Oklahoma
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12/5/63

ansmit the following in : . R
(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

D éECTOR, FBI [ »w;

AC, DALLAS (9-1888)

A
RINCE DONALD OF TSALAGI,
e Upper Cherokees,
Duke of Echota, N
God of the Sun, ;
Chief. of the Bird Clan; ! o
JOHN 'CONNALLY - VICTIM
EXTORTION
(00: SAN ANTONIO)

‘

red
Lot
o
-t

=
=
-
~ o
Syt

Re San Antonio airtel to the Director, 12/2/63.

There is being forwarded herewith threatening "
letter address to JOHN CONNALLY, Governor of the State of >
Texas, Austin, Texas, dated 11/18/63, as requested in *“
referenced airtel.

i/
// ’ g ‘ ¢ ‘// (ﬁ
, N1
‘\‘Z.{"‘": b ™ : / QSV
/ I -
= e Wy [
’, RS (Y] a3 R , ; vy 3 , . {
- [/ i e £ Pf e /
b yan e J}Cﬁ) A / =i 7 /-

L o AR DL Q. S SU
o R

: 'y/
.4 3.~ Bureai (RM)(Emcl. 1) |
JE 2 - San Antonio-(9-1084) o et

% - Df%las ARLRERT .
| nfa‘\

(6) : AP




FEDERAL NVB?lT}lsGATlOR

. OF JUSTICE
v R S

GENT PM CST EGL

5=/
o x
/,’”‘“ / im
! M
1090/ /P/ /G-PAGES/ T Trotter|

{ Tele, ROO
JOHNCONNALLY, GOVERNOR, STATE

TO

L

FROM A TONIO /9

\ SAC, SA':

msHamG

ORI TERAS =

\

a———,

VICTIM EXTORTION. /00. SAN ANTONIO/ ASSASSINATION O]
JOHN F, KENNEDY, NOVEMBER TWENTYTWO, ONE NINE SIX THREE.

—_—

e

TODAY O. NEWT HUMPHREYS, JR., CHIEF, INTERNAL SECURIT
DIVISION, TEXAS, DPS, AUSTIN, TEXAS,

MADE AVAILABLE TO SA H. T.
BURK A COPY OF TYPEWRITTEN LETTER DATED DECEMBER TWELVE LAST

ADDRESSED TO HONORABLE JOHN CONNALLY, GOVERNOR OF TEXAS,
AUSTIN, TEXAS, POSTMARKED MC ALESTER, OKLA. DECEMBER SIXTEEN

LAST, FOUR PM, UNSIGNED BUT BEARING TYPEWRITTEN INITIALS
QUOTE UNQUOTE. '

7
ELE

RETURN TYPED ADDRESS ON ENVELOPE READS QUOTE

GENERAL DELIVERY MC ALESTER,
ADVISED ABOVE LETTER TURNED
LETTER UNQUOTE BY GOVERNOR/S
OF POLICE, MC ALESTER, OKLA.
OR AN%vaXAS,DPS

AVAILABLE INFGB%ATION.

END PAGE ONE

g 1964

JANO 8 '2¢))

I
¢

LETTER READS AS FOLLOWS.
QUOTE DECEFBER TUELyE SIXTYTHREE, HONORABLE JOHN

@W\b"/ ;’?._ MW

{ tJ )'2/30 {3

OKLAHOMA UNQUOTE.

OVER TO HIS OFFICE AS QUOTE CRANK
OFFICE AND INQUIRY THROUGH CHIEF
FAILED TO IDENTIFY

UNABLE TO ;DENTIFY SAME FROM

Sreencke

22 DEC 81,1953

&1 , MeTemtaesen

W ————
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PAGE TWO

CONNALLY, GOVERNOR, STATE OF TEXAS, AUSTIN, TEXAS.

DEAR GOVERNOR CONNALLY, LYNDON,JOHNSON WAS DESPERATE TO BE
PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES AND MAJOR EDWIN A. WALKER

IS DESPERATE TO BE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF TEXAS. WHAT
WERE THESE MEN-S CHANCES TO ACHIEVE THEIR AMBITION WITH

JOHN F. KENNEDY AND JOHN CONNALLY ALIVE. «... SO THEY
BEGAN EARLY IN NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE TO PLAN THE ASSASSINATION
OF YOU /YOU ALL CAPS/ AND PRESIDENT KENNEDY. IT WAS UNDERSTOOD
THAT MR. JOHNSON WOULD IMMEDIATELY TAKE OVER THE DUTIES AS
PRESIDENT OF THE U. S. AND BE IN A POSITION TO DIRECT ALL
INVESTIGATIONS INTO THE ASSASSINATIONS, AS HAS BEEN THE CASE
THUS FAR. FOLLOWING A CLOSEOUT OF INVESTIGATIONS MR.
JOHNSON WAS TO BEGIN USING HIS INFLUENCE AS PRESIDENT TO

AID MAJOR WALKER-S BID FOR GOVERNOR OF TEXAS DURING THE

NEXT ELECTION IN TEXAS.

TRACE ALL LEADS /LEADS ALL CAPS/ - MAJOR WALKER HAD HIS
HOUSE FIRED INTO EARLY IN THE YEAR. MR. JOHNSON HAD A
PRIVATE INTERVIEW FILMED OF HIMSELF IN WHICH HE STATED HOW
HAPPY HE WAS AS VICE PRESIDENT. AT THE SAME TIME IT HAD
BEEN HINTED THAT MR. JOHNSON MIGHT BE DROPPED -FROM THE
DEMOCRATIC TICKET AS PRESIDENT KENNEDY-S RUNNING MATE
END PAGE TWO




PAGE THREE
IN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR. MR. JOHNSON REMEMBERED WHAT
HAPPENED TO JACK GARNER AND HENRY WALLACE. HENCE THEY BEGAN

THE PLANS FOR THE DOUBLE ASSASSINATION.

YOU WILL NOTE THAT MAJOR WALKER HAS BEEN A FREQUENT
VISITOR TO NEW ORLEANS, THE PLACE WHERE OSWALD HAS LIVED
UNTIL IT WAS ANNOUNCED THAT PRESIDENT KENNEDY WAS
COMING TO TEXAS. /WHO ARRANGED THIS TEXAS TRIP FOR THE
PRESIDENT./ WHO SECURED THIS JOB FOR OSWALD IN THIS
PARTICULAR BUILDING. WHOSE STATION WAGON FROM TEXAS HAD
TRANSPORTED OSWALD TO AND FROM NEW ORLEANS. WHO ARRANGED THE
PARADE IN DALLAS. WHO DESIGNATED THIS PARTICULAR STREET AT
THIS PARTICULAR HOUR. WHY WAS MR. JOHNSON-S CAR ARRANGED SO FAR
FROM THE PRESIDENT-S CAR. WHY THE GOVERNOR, PRESIDENT AND VICE
PRESIDENT WERE NOT RIDING TOGETHER IN THE SAME CAR AND THEIR
WIVES IN ANOTHER. WHY DID MAJOR WALKER LEAVE TOWN AT THE
TIME OF THE PRESIDENT-S VISIT. WHY THE POLICE OF DALLAS
END PAGE THREE |




PAGE FOUR
DIDN-T OFFER YOU, THE PRESIDENT AND OSWALD ANY MORE
PROTECTION THAN A BOY SCOUT PATROL OF THREE BOYS WITH HAND AXES.
WHY WAS THE LADY JUDGE SO HANDY FOR SWEARING MR. JOHNSON
IN AS PRESIDENT. PEN HER IN FOR INFORMATION. WHY
WAS SHE SO WELL PREPARED TO GO ON THE PLANE. WHOSE
BIBLE WAS USED. WHY NOTHING HAS BEEN SAID ABOUT HER
SINCE. WHY MR, JOHNSON DIDN-T LET MR. HOOVER AND THE
FBI COMPLETE THE INVESTIGATION. WHY BRING JUSTICE WARREN
INTO THE PICTURE. MR. JOHSON KNOWS THAT JUSTICE WARREN
IS NOT GOING INTO THE SOUTH TO GATHER INFORMATION ABOUT
PRESIDENT KENNEDY-S ASSASSINATION. MR. JOHNSON KNOWS
THAT JUDGE WARREN IS NOT WELL FAVORED BY THE LEADING
POLITICIANS OF THE SOUTH. MR. JOHNSON KNOWS THAT THE
PEOPLE IN AUTHORITY IN THE SOUTH ARE NOT GOING TO GIVE
JUDGE WARREN MUCH INFORMATION ABOUT THE ASSASSINATION OF
PRESIDENT KENNEDY.
WHY IS MR. JOHNSON SHIELDING HIS GIRLS WITH SO MUCH
END PAGE FOUR




PAGE FIVE
PROTECTION. /HE IS AFRAID SOMEONE WILL GET INFORMATION
FROM THEM ABOUT THE ASSASSINATION./

MRS. JOHNSON-S FAMILY AND FRIENDS ARE MOSTLY
LOCATED IN ALABAMA AND SOME HIGH OFFICIALS FROM DOUN
THAT WAY HAVE BEEN RECENT VISITORS TO PRESIDENT
KENNEDY-S HOME STATE. FOR WHAT PURPOSE.

YOU ARE STILL THE NUMBER ONE MAN ON THE JOHMNSON AND
WALKER LIST IF THEY ARE NOT EXPOSED AND BROUGHT TO TRIAL
THEY WILL CONTINUE TO CARRY THROUGH THEIR PLANS.

ALL THESE THREATS OF MAJOR WALKER AND MR. JOHNSON
ARE PREPARED HOAX TO DIVERT ATTENTION FROM THEIR HIDEOUS
CRIMES.

WHO HAD OSWALD-S WIFE TO LIE ABOUT THE APRIL SHOOTING
INTO THE WALKER HOME...ees
HAS THERE BEEN AN INVESTIGATION OF THE LBJ RANCH TO SEE

IF THEY WERE REALLY PREPARED FOR THE PRESIDENT AND HIS PARTY.
END PAGE FIVE
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PAGE SIX

WHY SOME OF THE PARTY DIDN-T GO TO THE RANCH.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THERE WAS NOT TO HAVE BEEN
A DALLAS PARADE. WHO PLANNED IT. WHY ALONG THIS
STREET WHERE OSWALD HAD BEEN WORKINGe esss

WHAT ABOUT THE OTHER WORKERS OF THIS BUILDING.

RUBY WAS SELECTED BEFOREHAND TO CARRY OUT THIS

MISSION-~JUST IN CASE./S/ UNQUOTE

THE ABOVE LETTER HAS BEEN DISCUSSED WITH USA, SAN
ANTONIO ON DECEMBER TWENTYSEVEN LAST AND PROSECUTION UNDER
EXTORTION STATUTE DECLINED.

OC ENDEAVOR TO IDENTIFY[ |

SECRET SERVICE WILL BE ADVISED IF IS CONSIDERED

POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS.
END ACK PLS.

WA 12-16 AM OK FBI WA JS

oc 11-12 PM CST OK BI FBI OC TGF W,
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FD-36 (Rev, 12-13-56)
.

Special Agent in Charge

% . o 20 |
b6
FBI b7C
Date: 12-31-63 T
" ; v |
Transmit the following in R Ty } _
- AIRTEL AIR MAIL !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
________________________________________________ L
0: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82559 and SAC's ATLANTA, BN
| &\ KANSAS OITY, OKLAHOMA CITY and SAN ANTONIO oy
x| e 8AC, DALLAS (100-10461) / l
- | JoEW CONMALLY, N
N | , STATE OF TEXAS - VICTIN Xt
WOy EXTORTION |
\ 00: SAN ANTONIO q\“\
A ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN D
RN SKRALD KEMMEDY, 11-22-63, %
| § em.f.mws INFORMATION CONCERNING "
f N
k\\ mmsnm 89-43 . |
N LEE EARVEY OSHALD, aica 8| F
IS R CBBA > ! i R
00: BALLAS (/ o 45 e
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-y , \ (/g\ ’2 O .
= / uﬁ Ol 4
Re San Autonio teletype”to hie od and eklahem city Q| o
2-27-63 which 1s quoted as follows: g o
"' mmoday 0, NEWT HUNPHREYS, Jr., Chief, Interdal 210
Segurity Division, Texas DPS3, Austin, 5:», L;adz Wlable te i =
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| PL 100-10461

SA H. P, BURK a btypewrltten letter dated 12-12-63 addressed
to Honorable JOHN CONNALLY, Governor of Texasg, Austin, Texas,
postmarked MeAlester, Okla., 12—]@:@0 P.M,, unsigned

but bearing typewritten initials — b6

b7cC

Return typed address on envelope reads
General Dellvery, McAlester, Oklahomat. | |advised . .
above letter turned over to his offiee as I¢ lettert! by
Governor's Office and inquiry through Chief of Poliece, ’
MeAlesbter, Okla.,.failed to identify[ _ _ |
and Texas PPS unable ts identify same from available information.
Letter reads as follows:

"1December 12, 1963, Honorable JOHN CONNALLY,
Governor, State of Texas, Austin, Texas.
Dear Governor CONNALLY, LYNDON JOHNSON was
desperate to be President of the United States
and Major EDWIN A, WALKER is desperate to be
Governor of the State of Texas., Weat were these
ments chances to achleve thelr awblition wlth
JOHN ¥, KENNEDY and JOHN CONWALLY alive? =-=- So
they began early in 1963 to plan the assassination
of YOU and President KENNEDY, It was understood .
that Mr, JOHNSON would immediabéely take over the
dutles as President of the U, S, and be in a
position ts direet all investigabtions inbo the
assassinatlions; as has been the case thus far,
Following a closesut of investigations Mr. JOBNSON
was 6o begin using his influenge as President to
alid Major WALKER's bid for Governor of Texas during
the next elestlen in Texas.

tTrace all LEAPS - Major WALKER had his house fired
inte early in the year. My, JOHNSON had a private
interview filmed of himself ln which he stated how
happy he wag as Vigee FPreszident, AL the same time
it had been hinted that Mr. JOHNSON might be dropped
from the Demseratiec tieket as President KENNEDY's
running mate in 1964, Mpr. JOHNSON remembered, what.
happened to JACK GARNER and HENRY WALLACE., Hence
they began the plans for the deuble assassination.

-9 -




DL 160-10461

tYou will note that Major WALKER has been a frequent
visitor to New Orleans, the plaece where OSWALD has
lived until 1t was announced that President KENNEDY
‘was coming bto Texas. (Who arranged this Texas trip
for the President?) Who secured this jJob for OSWALD
in this PARTICULAR.building? Whose STATION wagen
from Texas had transported OSWALD to and from New
Orleans? Who arranged the parade in Dallas? - Who
designated this particular STREET at thlis PARTICULAR
hour? Why was M, JOHNSON'sS car arranged so far
from the President's ear? . Way the Governor, President
and Viece President were not riding together in the
same car and thelr wives in another? Why dlid Major
WALKER leave town at the time of the Presldent's -
visit? Why the Police of Ballas didn't offer you,
the President and OSWALD any more proteetion than a
BOY SCOUT PATROL of three boys wlith hand axes? Why
was the LAPY Judge se handy for swearing Mr., JOHNSON
in as President? Pen her in for information., Why .
was she so well prepared to go on the plane? Whose
Bible was used? ' Why nothing has been sald about

her sinece? Why My, JOHNSON didntt let Mr, HOOVER
and the FBL complete the lnvestlgation? Why bring
Justice WARREN into the pleture?” Mr, JOHNSON knows
that Justice WARREN is not goling into the Seuth to
gather infermation about President KENNEDY's assass-
ination., Mr. JOHNSON knows that Judge WARREN is not
well favored by the leadlng politiclans of the South.
Mr, JOHNSON knows that the peeple in authority in the
South are net going to glve Judge WARREN much informa-
tion aboubt the assassination of Prégident KENNEDY,

t¥hy 1s Mr, JQHNSQN,shielding his girls with so mueh’
protection? (He 1s afrald someone will get informa-
tion from them about the assassinatien).

fMrs. JOHNSONYs family and friends are mostly located
in Alabama and some high offieials from down that
way have been recent visitors to President KENNEDY!s
home state, For what purpose?

-3~




DL 100-10461

'You are still the number ONE man on the JOHNSON
and WALKER LIST. If they are not exposed and
brought to trial they wlll continue to carry
through thelr plans.

'All these threats on Major WALKER and Mr. JOHNSON
are prepared hoax to divert attention from their
HIDEOUS c¢crimes.

tWho had OSWALD!'s wlfe to llie about the April
shooting into the WALKER home?222%??

tHas there been an investigation of the IBJ Ranch

to see 1f they were really prepared for the President
and his party?

tWhy some of the party didn't go to the ranch?

tIt is understood that there was not to have been

a Dallas parade. Who planned it? Why along this
street where OSWALD had been working?????

"What about the other workers of this bullding?

'RUBY was seleeted beferehfff:fj carry out this
migsion--just in ease./s/

"The above letter has been discussed with USA,
San Antonlo on 12-27-63 and proseeution under extortion statute
declined,

"0C endeavor to ldentify

PSeeret Service will be advised if is considered
potentially dangerous.”

Dallas indiees reflect - 1s one of many
L LLDRIDGE SOLOMON PRICE, FBI No. 451137, who in

Race White
Sex Male
Date of Birth 7-4-92 or 94 at Johnson

County, Georgla
-4 -




DL 100-10461

Height 5t 6"

Welght 194 1bs.

Hair White

Eyes Hazel T

Complexion Ruddy

Characteristics Wears mousbtache and glasses;
well~dressed

The information avallable in the Pallas files refleets
that PRICE was sentenced 11-22-57 to seven years in custody of
the Attorney General, by U. S. District Judge FRANK A, HOOPER,
in Geergla (Atlanta file 87-2762; Bufiles 87-45727, 62-20548
and 50-2683),

Dallas files also reflect that on 1-22-60 PRICE was
removed from the El Pase Counbty Jall, El Pago, Texas by the
U, S. Marshal, en route to the Federal Penitentiary at Leaven-
worth, Kansas.

It 18 not kmown by the Dallas Office 1f PRICE is now
in custody. He is kmown from avallable information at Dallas
b0 have threatened people on several oceasions. - 4

l’gs,ul

bé
b7C

REQUEST OF BUREAU

Will check the identiflcatioh records for PRICE
under FBI No., 451137 to determine if he may now be in custody
and thus eliminate him as the writer of the letter referred to
above,

THE KANSAS CITY DIVISION

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS

Will aseertain if PRICE is in eustody at the Federal
Penitentiary, and, if hot, determine his release date and ’
indieated destination and set out leads to have him imnterviewed.

= § =




DL 100-10461

THE ATLANTA DIVISION

Review its files concerning PRICE to determine if |
| . PRICE!'s present whereabouts known, and, if not in custody, \
set out lead to have him interviewed re letter set forth above. |
|

All offices receiving this communication are requested
to endeavor to identify in order that he may be lnterviewed
in conneection with captioned Pallas case, 1060-10461,

b6
b7C




" Tolson
.- Belmont

‘ Evans
~ Gale

~ Trotte
‘ Tele. Room
' Holmes
| Gandy

v - g
‘ - , b7C
, y : B .4

E il
o

1+£06
AIRTEL,
i
SAC, Dallas (100+10461) - .
FROM:: Dirgctor, FBX{106+6255507T L, )
= o /(Oé}é A |5 1
JOIN CONNALLY, ?/ ‘ 2 /3
VERNOR, STATE OF TEXAS - VICTIM A,
EXTORTION ' y
001 SAN ANTONIO | i
ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN A
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11+22+63; il
DALLAS, Zﬁ &3 | ey ¢ »
MISCELLANBRUS INFORMATION CONCERNING no
o0: XEAL%AS: o <
DALLAS/FILL (89-43) Va
i ’ ~
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA, N
I R CUBA ’
DALLAS FILE (100-10461) i =
— 8 -
o 5\;‘""5" 10 mburairtel 123163 captioned as above, % -
.| JAN-619 , " | -
_ COMM-FBLaffl Jecords of the Identification Division indicate that Eldridge 82 ..
Sobmon Fitce; FBE Number 451137 was recelved at the Federal Penitenflary, a
Leavenworth on 124-60 to commence serving a seven year sentence, These 3 -
records furthor indicate he was transferred 1o the FCI, Seagoville, Texas, R
on 11+}$+62. Identification records do not indicate if Prico is still tncarcerated. I =

© 47 por the information of receiving offices, the data contained
f San/jntonio teletype to the Burean and Oklalioma City dated 12+27.63 was

© furniSHed to the headquarters of Secret Servige-ag 12+30+63, Logical efforts
$hould be continued to identify sender of the anonydengyggremunication.
. atthnta 2 « Oklahoma City
=Hangas City 2 = San ﬁntqnia

R L - J. P, O'Keetd N =0 |

Conrad ol - O H [, :: :

M/ ~ 0 ALL IRFORMATION CONTAINED
B JAN 16185 nEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

UATE Lladen By

PE uNiT |
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NOTE:

« Q

Above referenced Dallas airtel and San Antonio tel 12-27~63
relates to a communication dated 12-~12-63 directed to Governor John Connally

of Texas, which was

postmarked at McAlester, Oklahoma, on 12-16-63, and bore

the return address of

]The letter, which was giite lengthfy,

indicates the assassination of President Kennedy and the wounding of Connally

was a deliberate conspiracy on the part of President Lyndon Johnson and Major
General Edwin A, Walker to eliminate President Kennedy and Governor Connally
so that they could succeed to the Presidency of the United States and Governorship
of Texas., It also cautions Governor Connally to be careful as he is''the number
one man on the Johnson and Walker list." This information has been furnished

to Secret Service in Washington, D, C,

In re airtel Dallas has come up with a suspect in Eldridge Solomon
Price, who has in the past threatened people. Investigation is being conducted

to run Price out as a

suspect.

Identification Division records checked by on

1-3-64 and furnished to

lzx'ilasmuch as this letter was directed to the Governor of Texas and
makes allegations concerning prominent individuals, including the FPreident of the

United States, it is felt w
of the communication.

e should make reasonable efforts to determine the author

b6

b7C 4




"~

#D-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

Date: 1-10-64

(Type in plain text or code)

!
|
|
{

Transmit the following in — , — %
{
|

Via

AIRTEL AIR MATL

| goon,

/1

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRECTOR, FBI (LO5=82555) AND SAG'S ATLANTA,
kansas’ GITY, OKLAHOMA GITY AND SAN ANTONIO
oM: SAC, DALLAS (100-10461)

sorCedNNATLY,

EXTORTION
00: SAN ANTONIO

b
GOVERNOR, STATE OF TEXAS - VIGTIM - { -

bé
b7C

ASSASSINATION OF PRESLDENT JOHN
FITZGERALD KENNEDY, 11-22-63,
DALIAS, TEXAS ‘
MISCELIANEOUS INFORMATION CONCERNING
00: DATLIAS

DALLAS FILE 89-43

‘ LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA
; IS R CUBA

1 00: DALIAS

: DALLAS FILE 100-10461

E2-/07  fo.

(e

Rebuairtel to Dallas %-6—64, Dallas alrtel to
Direetor and other offices 12~31-63, and Dallas tel to all
offices recelving coples of instant alrtel dated 1-10-64

=

@- Bureau N T L ‘ %
- Atlanta . B
2 - Kansas City 9
:

0
:

2 -~ Oklahoma City
2 ~ San Antonio

1 - Dallas (100-10461) “ fees A% Foi 1
12‘ R
ALL INFOREAATION CONTAINED
MEREIN IS UNCLASSIEIED
11, DATE ey By
7
{

Approved: : e Sent
, Special Agent in Charge . .

o T
mf b2 Kyﬁ\.‘?ﬂm
RER S
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DL 100-10461

4 , located .

by SAts at PFederal
Correctional Institution, oeagoville, lexas, TI-9-64, PRICE
denies sending letter mentioned in Dallas airtel and also
denies any knowledge of RUBY or OSWALD or of thelr assoclatlon.
He was received at Seagoville 11-13-62 and his present maximum -
release date is 12-21-66. His minimum release date is 12-21-64.

The following description was obbtalned by observation
and interrogation: '

Name ELDRIDGE SOLOMON-ERICE,...

Sex Male T -

Race White ,

Nationality American

Born - 7-4-94, Johnson County, Georgia
“HeighT Ty L : o TR

Weight 170 1bs.

Hair Iight brown - graying

Eyes Blue

Complexion Florid

Build Stocky

Miscellaneous Wears half-shell and metal frame

glasses; birth mark under right
breast, size of hand o ‘
Former occupation 0Ll business, production and lease
sales : o
Relatives Ex-wife - unknown
' __address, Oklahoma CLTv:




Ay

@ &

DL 100-10461

It should be noted that prior to condueting the
interview, PRICE was warned of his rights and advised he
had never heard of OSWALD or RUBY until the publicity on

‘radlo, TV and in the newspapers was released after the

assassination of President JOHN F. KENNEDY. S
PRICE also advised he never corresponded by typewriter,
In view of the fact PRICE located and denies sending

instant letter, this information not being ineluded in
100-10461 report at Dallas.
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/ | TELETYPE f
12-09 P¥ CST URGENT 1-10-84 EEA i

TO-DIRECTOR (105-82555) KANSAS CITY OKLAHOHA CITY .~ ?;' ) s e |
2

o Yine Hohge—
4 s Gondy——

' SAN AKTONIO I

FROY DALL%§?€100-10461) 1-P

| NJAKA AUNTE UNQUOTE ; JOHN CONNALLY,

GOVERNOR, STATE OF TEXAS - VICTIH¥, EXTORTION, 00 - SAN ANTONIO.

ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KEMMNEDY, NOV.
TWENTYTWO, NIMETEEN SIXTYTHREE, DALLAS, TEXAS, HISCELLANEQUS /#U-

FORMATION CONCERNING, 00 - DALLAS, DALLAS FILE EIGHT NINE DASH
FOUR THREE. oo

.

LEE HARVEY 03%WALD, AXA, IS DAoH R DASH CuBA, 00 - DALLAS,
DALLAS FILE ONE ZERO ZERO DASH ORE ZERO FOUR SIX ONE,

é-»«? - /O G',‘ r.:
”~

REBUAIRTEL TO DALLAS JAN. SIX LAST AND DALLAS AIRTEL TO

DIRECTOR AND OTHER OFFICES DEC. THIRTYONE LAST. ”
o S (D )
ELDRIDGE SOLOMON/ ICE, F3I NO. FOUR FIVE ONE_ QNE#THR?E ‘ H

SEVENM‘LOCATED.SEAGdVILLE;ﬁigﬁégbAND DENIES SENDING LETTER

MENTIONED IN DALLAS AIRTEL; ALSO DENIES ANY KNOWLEDGE OF 4 \\’
RUBY OR OSYALD OR OF THEIR ASSOCIATION. AIRTEL FOLLOUS.

END

UNBECORDED COPY Fuiid s

VA RH

-

FRI WASH DC 0*’t

é,iea | | y
ot % 9;::-,41 498

KC ESR

R L T i
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FBI KAN CITY

OCHLE 9 ;,‘ VAT
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. FRI SANANTON JAN 15 1964
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U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—76324-1

1 b7C
« i~~~ FEDER®%L BUREAU OF I ESTIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
) SAN ANTONIO SAN ANTONIOQ 2/26 /64 12/27/63 ~ 2/24 /6l
L ,}f /ﬁ'lTLE OF CASE [ES R:PORT MADE BY TYPE.D BY
I~ SA H., T. BURK njs
‘ aka., CHARACTER OF CASE
( JOHNCONNALLY, Governor, o
State of Texas - VICTIINM EXTORTION '7
= ~
? -
ot
REFERGNCES
Oklahoma City aixt®l to San Antonio dated
12/24 /63, (Interofficeg
San Antonio teletype to Bureau, et al dated
: 12/27/63. )
Dallas airtel to Bureau, et al dated 12/31/63.
Bureau airtel to Dallas dated 1/6/5L.
Oklahoma City airtel to 3an Antonio dated
1/7/64. (Interoffice)
Kansas City airtel to Dallas dated 1/8/6l4.
(Interoffice)
Dallas teletype to Bureau, et al dated 1/10/64.
Dallas airtel to Bureau, et al dated 1/10/64,
. - C — j
AT, INFORMATION CONTAIHED 12D W
et 5 UHCLAS L
2 BT
APPROVED L\?Q%EENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES EELOW
COPIES Mﬁ‘pg_:‘t. (: 7 P ) 3 G‘ 105
% ~ Bureau (He5=82955) \ ] = é// é / 0/ = RE ﬁ
1 - USA, San Antonio \&ﬁy?g il
2 -~ Dallas (1 - 89-43) @ & cr 08 1034 Ny
1 - 100-10461) 2{ 1 FEB BS w3 '
- g + 3 -
1 - San Antonig (9-1090) -
L , 1®
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS \ L
— t . . N 1
AGENCY . :*‘:"\;, /\/
REQUEST RECD. ... 2O o
DATE FWD. “‘ "‘:\ [
HOW FWD. =
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DALLAS

AT DALLAS, TELAS

Two coples of this report are being
designated Cor Dallas fcr files 59-43 and 100- 10861
ﬂlncp the letter addresssd To Governor COITWALLY containzd
information that m;gnt be of walue in these two cases in
which Dallas is origin. 5.

ADMINIOTRATIVE

(pPOﬁLCU identity)l |
hcAWeut,_, Oklahoms, advised Jr LOWAEY on 12/ﬁQECf hat
General Delivery window °hoed the name of
however, they had no background information.
fe also adviged that the clerk at the General Delivery
window did recall a couple of letters but they wesre
nevar called for and have heen reburnsd to the cender of
vhom there is no record,

on 1/3/64]
(protect identity) advised that tie only| |haV1ng a
General Delivery oddress in HcAlester, Oitlahoma, 15 &

- B -
COVER PAGH
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UQTED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQJSTICE T

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, 3an Antonio
Repott of: SA H. T. BURK Office:  SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
Date; February 26, 1964
Field Office File No.: 9~1090 Bureau File No:  105~82555
Title:
JOHN CONNALLY, Governor,
State of Texas - VICTIM
Character:
EXTORTION
Synopsis:

This doc

Governor JOHN CONNALLY, Austin, Texas, received
letter postmarked McAlester, Oklahoma*_lzzlﬁzﬁsjsigned
return address on envelope, General
Delivery, McAlester, Oklahoma," which Texas DPS, Austin,
Texas, described as "crank letter" in whdch writer
discussed theories and possibly motives of assassination
President JOHN F. KENNEDY and attempt on Governor
CONNALLY's life. AU3SA, San Antonio, Texas, declined
prosecution stating no violghign‘__ﬁusneﬁt ELDRIDGE
SOLOMON PRICE, also known a FBI No.

451137 eliminated, no other suspects developed.

U
DETATILS:

Investigation in this case is based on a
telephone call from the Oklahoma City Office to San
Antonio on December 19, 1963, the content of which is
as follows:

On December 19, 1963, BOB OLIVEB*_thef_Qf___1
Police, McAlester, Oklahoma, advised 3A
that he had received a tdephone call from one| |

ALL FNFORMATION CONTAN@
HEREIN IS UNCLASS
JATE Lo BY|

ument contains neither recommendations mor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your ageney.

S
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of the Department of Tublic Jafety, Austin, Texas, who
inforimed OLIVER that the Tezas Department of Public
Jafety had information that a lwcunf had been recelived in
Texas threatening the life of the Texas Governor and thc
ctey van postmarked Mealestber, Cllahoma, and signed
| grnersal Delivery, lichlester, Ollahoma. OLIViR
advisc had w»equisted the McAlester Police

Departusnt nduct investigation to determine the
identity of ‘

The credit burcau, ubilities, city dircetory,
telephone directory, Police Department and Sheriffis
Office records of Ichlester failed to show the nomes

of | or ELDRICGE SOLORIOIT PRICE.
One | vas located at Hartshorne,
Oltishoma, hovever, hz ves only years of age and a
] He denied ever heving

maintained a moiling adaress of General Delivery, lceilester,
Olzlahona., :

On Decenber 27, 12535, 0, NEWT LUNPHREY 5, Chief,
Internal ueCUfiuy Division, Tcxas De pafomonc of rubli:
vafety, Lfustin, Texas, wmade available to un d. T, BUaK
& tYyCWflﬁt en letter dated Deccumber 12, 1953, addressecd
to JOHI CONIIALLY, Governor of Tezas, huucln, Texas,
pootmﬁrLed HMch lCutef, Okla., December 16, 1063, 4:00 p.nm.
uncigned but beoring typewriticn initiale "

neturn tyn=2d addrzzz on envelope reads
Ge n31e1 Delivecey, NMellester, Olllahowma " HULPHILZYS
advised that the above 1Cbtﬁr turned over to this office
ag & "crﬂn" letter" by the Governor's Office and inguiry
through Chiol of Police. jicilos o, &“anoma, failed o

<
identify - |and Texas bepartic nt
of Public _.afety unable To idonTily sare frcm available

information. Tho letter readc as followo.

"Dacember 12, 1983, Honorable JOHM CONMALLY,
Govaornor, uﬁatb of Wexag, Austin, Texas

Dear Governor CONNALLY, LYNDON JOHI‘ ON vag
desipernte to be Pﬁe ¢deat of the Unltcd Ltates
and ilajor EDVIN A, JALKER is desperate to be

b6
b7cC




Governor of the State of Taxac, What were these
men's chances ® achicve thair ambition with

JOHUN F, KENNEDY and JOHN CONNALLY alive! ~-- So
they begon eacly in 1963 to plan the assassination
of YOU and TFresident IEIINEDY. It was understood
that Ir, JOHNSON would immediately take over the
dutias a8 President of the U. S5, and be in a
position to direct 211 investigations invo the
assassinations; as has been the case Thus far,
Following a closeout of investigations Ilr. JOHIICOH
vas to begin using his influence as rreddent to
ald Major WALKER's bid for Governor of Texas during
the next election in Texan.

"pace 21l LEADS - [Major WALKER had his houce fired
into early in the year, Mr, JOIIBON had a private
interview filmed of himegelf in which he stated how
happy he was as Vice President. At the same timz
it had been hinted that Mr,. JOHICON might be dropped
from the Democratic ticliet ag TFresident XHIMNIDY'c
running mate in 1964, Ir. JOHNSON remeibered whot
happened to JACK GARNER and IENRY WALLACZ. Hence
they began the plans for the double assassinatvion.

"You will note that Major WALKER has been a frequent
vigsitor to Hew Orleanz, the place where CIVALD has
lived until it was announced that President RKOIRILDY
waz coming to Temas. (Vho arranged this Texas trip
for the Presidenty) UVho securad this job for OIWALD
in this PARTICULAR bullding? Whose STATION wagon
from Texos had transported OCWALD to and frowm New
Orlzanc? WYWho arranged the rarade in Dallau? tho
designated this particulor STREET at this DARTICULAR
hour? Uhy wes Hr. JOINSON's car arrvanged so far

from the President's car? ‘/hy the Governor, Fresident
and Vice President vere not riding togethev in the
same car and their wives in another? hy did lajor
VALIER lcave town at the vtine of the President's
visit%? VWhy the Police of Nallas didn't offer you,

..3...
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the President and OSVALD any more protection than a
EOY 3COUT PATROL of threz boys with hand axes? thy
was the LADY Jjudge so handy for swearing Mr, JOHN3ION
in a8 President? Ton her in for information, ilhy
was che so vwell prepored to go on the planc? Jhose
Eible was used? Uhy nothing has been zg2id about

hey since? Vhy Fr, JOHNEON didn't let lv, HOOVEDL

and the FBI complete the investlgation? UVhy bring
Justice VAAREN inbto the picbure? Ilr., JOHNION knouws
that Jusgtice WARREN is not going into the Jouth to
gather information about Tresident IEMNNEDY's assass-
ination. Mr, JOHNSON knows that Judge VARDEN is not
vell favored by the leading politicicns of the South.
Hr. JOHISON lnows that tho roople in authority in the
South are not going to give Judge WAIREN muech informo-~
tion about the assassination of President [EiINEDY .

Mihy ig Mr, JCHISON shielding his girls with wo much
protection? (He is afraid someone will get informa-
tion from them about the ~ssacsirgion).

"ire, JOHNSCHN's family and friends are mostly locatzd
in Alabawma and some high officizls from down that

way have been recent visitore to Fresldent KINNEDY's
howes state. For what purpose? '

"You ars 5till the number OMNE man con the JOMMION
and WALKER LIST. If Tthey are not exposed and
brought to trial they will contlnue to carry
through their »nlans.

411 these threats on Hajor WALXER and Mr, JOHNSOW
are prepared hcax to divert attention from theilr
HIDEOUS crimes.

"iho had QZUALD's wife to lie about the fpril
shooting into the WALXER home??929°?

"Has there been an investigation of the IBJ Ranch

to pee 1f they were really prepered for the President
and his party?

- -
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Wihy gone of the party didn't go to the ranch?

"T¢ ic understood that there was not to have bhean
las parade, Who planned it? Why along this

treet vmerce 0O UALD had been working??%??

MThat about the other workers of this building?

WIURY wae selected beforehand to earry out this
mlsklon—-dust in case. /4,

allag indices reflect |is cne of

U

many aliases of LLDRIDGE SOLOMON PRICE, FBI No. 451137, who

in anuury 1960, waz described o follows:

adace White
LeX iale
Date of Einth July 4, 1892 or 180%4 ot
Johnson County, Georgia
Height 5150
leight 194 pounds
dair tihite
Eyes Hozel
Complexion Ruddy
Characteristics Vears moustache and glas
viell-dressed
. The information available in the Dullos filed
reflects that PRICE was scentznced Hovambzr 22, 1057, to
seven years in custody of the ﬂtto”noy Genercl, by U, 3.
District Judge FRANK A, HCOIELR, in Georgia (Atlanta fils
87-2762; Bufiles CT-45727, 62~2054E cnd 50-2483).

Dellas files also reflect that on Jannary 22,
1960, FRICE was removed from thz El ?950 County Jail, 21

Paso, Texzas, by thz U. J. liarshal, en route tc the Federal

Penitentliory ot Leavenworth, Iansas.

1
Ut
1
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It is not lmown Ly the Dallasz - Offlcv if TRICE
is nouw in OU“*ko He iz knovn from evailsble inforantion
at Dallso to h.v» threatenad nsople on savzreal oceasions.

The contenta of the above letbter var discussed
with Lseistant U, o. Abborney | |
oun fntonio, Texas, on Tepoubor 27, 1023, by O
2% which “;m,i deelined prosecution
]

contense of the lctter did nobt constitute ~ viol

a2coras of thy Identificat 3
thot ZLDIIDGE JOLOmMOM PAICE, FBI M bil H51137 wos roceived
ot the Tedercl Unnlobnuiva TLeavenorth on JMJU1ry o,
1960, to commence Serving o seven year gcenter ce. These

recordrs further indicabe he wao tran forred to the Fedepral
Corf etional Institution, ueng0V1 le, Texss, on Jo"cmbsr 13,
1052 Id=ntification records do not indicate if FRICE is

“Lﬂll incarcerated,

ZLOJ
locatbed by OAD
at the Federeol Correctlional Institution, oeagoville, Texas,

Jeauary 9, 19Z4, FAICE denies cending letber menticnad in
Dallas commun;cation and also denies any knowlzdge of RUEY
or OuUlLD or cf their Lssocwatron. He wag wecolved at
Seagoville Hovember 13, 1962, and his present wasximum
release Gate is December 21, 13ff Hiz minimia release date
is December 21, 1964, ;

The following descriticn was obtainzd hy e

observaticn and interrogation:
£ e

Hame BLDRIDGE uOLOAQJ*?RIC*

Sex liale

Race White

Mationality Aterican

Date of Birth July L4, 1504

Place of Birth Johnuon County, Goowgia

Height Hryln

Weight 170 pounds

P
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Hair Light Brown-groying

nyes Blue

Complexion: florid

Build Stocky

liigecellaneous Jears half-shell ard metal

th mark

frame glasses; bir
a8%, size of

under right bre

2

hand
Forwmer occupation: 01l buciness, production
and leasge saleg
Relatives Lx-wifeq

unknown ddress, Oklzhoma City

It should be noted tht prior to onducting the
interview, PRICE was warned of his rights and advised he
hed never heard of OSWALD or RUBEY untlil the publicity on
radio, TV, and in the neuspapers wss relegcsed after the
assascination of President JOIHN F, KENNIDY,

PRICE also advigsed he never corresponded by
typewriter.

| | Adwinistrative Assistant, Uaited
States Fenitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, on January 5,
196, advised IC ns follows:

..7..
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ELDAIDGL 3, PRICE wag first commitiad to the
United stotes Penitentiary, Leavenworth, under ;-51622,
on uepbenber 21, 1937, and conditlon:lly relezszd on
Septembrr 25 1938 PRICA was serving a 13 month szntencs
from the Northern D¢utr'ct ot Tvuﬂs, Dallac, Texas, for
"Customs Act - Evading Income Tax."

ELDRIDGE SOLCMON PRICE vwas again committed
to che United States PenLtnntwﬁry Leavenworth, under
77402—L on Januvary 24, 1960, %o serve a sevcn-~year
sentence from the JOfﬁhvfﬂ District of Georgla, Pulantm,
imposed Noverber 22, 1057, for "FO: linil Fraud.

advised that PHICE and the United States
Fenitenviary fille pertaining to PAICE were trancferred
to the Federal Correctlional Institution at Szegoville,
Texas, on November 12, 1962,

r_______Zhg_fgllguing_ﬁnvesciéatﬁon wag conducted by
SA

AT MO ALESTSR, OXLANIONMA

The following establishead sources waire contacihad
in an attenpt tg locate the subject with negative resultc
on Januwy 2, 1954:

Secrebtary, Arkansas & Louisians

Gog Company

Coptain walvation Army

Public Service Company of

Okklanoma

('Ey
hl

danager, Credit Burcau of hc%T

- 5 =




Undersheriff Pittsburg County

i McAlester, advised that RAY: JAMES has-a record and made
';w‘available the file which furnished the following

,Name L p“'» J R JAMES
. " Race ;:{,p;g:~=., White ‘

S LGEX iy T S Male
. = Date.of Birbh o _;,jbeptember 25, 1905
- - Place of Birth : ‘”f3MeA1ester, Oklahoma
- Height . : Lt BT X ol
oo Welght 1“ﬂgy' C T 1h0 pounds
; ‘Halpr © ... & 'Brown
-~ -Eyes. L AT ‘Gray

?'-Build L et Pl o Medium
) Complexion :;% - Dark

" Oceupation 7 ng»‘gRailread worker

‘IMcAlester, Oklahoma -

“Notify 4in dase of .

McATester, Oklahoma

““"f?Arrests':A

“ Charge ;ﬁ T1:s””;”fu;%Dfs”oaition :} 5
brumk . $10 fine
 ;V;DPunk‘; 7‘“‘¢.;[;’,55;?$ao fine
| Fighting f5_* 'f~F’*5 $10 fire
ffffAssault with deadly wpn. $19 finer

“on Jamvary. 3, 1964 BOB- OLIVER, Chief of Police,

1nformation-”a N : - “ 7{fﬁ:f*\*

'yffj{emergency S S waitress,j f;% ,

"gMother e '7;ff35f 7}ngNNA SHORT, Krebs, Oklahoma

© b6 .
b7C

,fResidence in 1950'»<?~Spruce ‘and. Stonewall Streets,’w”” i
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On January 6 1964 BOB OLIVER Chief of Police,
McAlester, Oklahoma, advised that J. R JAMES' full name g
is JOSEPH RAY JAMES and he is presently reslding with his &~
mother ‘in Krebs, Oklahoma. Mr. 'OLIVER advised: that he has
handwriting samples of JAMES which are available if needed .
for' 1dentification purposes, He® further advised that JAMES.
is now retired and frequents many of the Domino Parlors in
McAlester and has been known to make some 1llegal whiskey.

On February ol 1964 O NEWT HUMPHREYS, JR.,
Chief, Internal Security Division, Texas Department of s
Public Safety, Austin, Texas, advised hils department b6
has been unable to develop any further information as ©pTe
to ‘the identity of the person .who prepared oi nt the e
letter to Jovernor CONNALLY and signed 1t|

-

- 10% -




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOI/PA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
FOI/PA# 1361597-0

Total Deleted Page(s) =1
Page 43 ~ b6; b7C;

):0:9:0:9.0.:0.0:9.0:0.0:0.0:0.0.0.0:0.0:0.0.:0.0.¢

X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X For this Page X

):0:9:0:9.0:0.0:9.0:0.0:0.0:0.0.0.0:0.0:0.0.0.0¢



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOI/PA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
FOI/PA# 1196042-0

Total Deleted Page(s) = 1
Page 43 ~ b6; b7C;

).9.9.9.0.0.9.6.¢.9.9.6.9.9.9.0.9.9.9.0.¢.0.6.¢.
X Deleted Page(s) X
X  No Duplication Fee X
X  For this Page X
).6.0.9.0.6.¢.9.9.6.0.0.9.¢.¢.8.$9.0.0.9.0.¢.¢

Page 1



~ ; f - '__‘ e
.’ ' oK .
‘ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mr. Calsper
My, Callahan___
MAR 141964 Mo, Conmd
- M g,Lea'é‘C‘
EELEE‘:{P.E :%:jgvan |
- T M/ Gale
r, Rosen
IMr. Sullivan_.__
FBI SANANTON Mx. Tavel .
Mr. Trotter.
2-30 PM CST URGENT 3-14-64 WHS e
/ Miss Gandy. |
TO DIRECTOR ANJMEMPHIS —_— 1

FRO} SAN ANTONIO (9-NEW)

Unknown Subjecfs ; &
\ -HNE-U-B-S&/ THREATENING CALL TO GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY, AUSTIN,

TEXAS, TWELVE FIFTYFIVE P. M. CST MARCH FOURTEEN, INSTANT, EXTORTION 41\1:
) CENTIREL STHIDARY Tawne
RE SA TELEPHONE CALL TO MEMPHIS, ONE FIFTY P. M./QS? Tobay.,

AT TWELVE FIFTYFIVE P. M. CST TODAY, A LONG DISTANCE CA%.];'IF
FROM AN UNKOWN MALE AND FEMALE BOTH TALKING FROM NASHVILLE, /¢ "’3

[

‘\<TENNESSEE, USING PROFANE LANGUAGE, CALLED FOR GOVERNOR JOHN.,

}
} CONALLY AT GREENVOOD SEVEN SIX ONE EIGHT SIX AUSTIN, TEXAS,

Si WHICH IS THE GOVERNORS MANSION. GOVERNOR CONNALLY IS OUT OF

TOWN AND THE CALL WAS TAKEN BY TEXAS HIGHWAY

| PATROLMAN, AT THE MANSION. THE CALLERS REFERRED TO THE RUBY VERDICT. '
Y THE UNKOWN MALE AND FEMALE THREATENED TO GOME TO TEXAS $
A S50 GOVERNOR CONNALLY ON GOOD FRIDAY AND QUSEE

| BLOV THE PLACE UP“ENICHIUTE. THEY SAID THEY ARE GOING TO

SHOOT A BULLET IN GOVERNOR CONNALLY WHEN THE SWITCH IS PULLED

ON JACK RUBY. TRIED TO TRAGE THE C ¥ "THE OPERATOR IN
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE, WHO CAME ON THE‘EL*Bi/[N m;p;sén 033667{ 42013 ;’ /

\ | FURNISH THE INFORMATION OFTHE IDEVTITY O ?H!z g}ﬁms. e 6’
END PAGE ONE.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED s el

] ot ‘'
B WAR. 17 1964, .~
L&

) EREIN IS UNCLASSIF =T ;
‘ ﬁ%(@@tz[ﬁﬁ BYS}EDQ il T

yog

“@W‘fgl; At 377 658 ‘
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PAGE TWO

|:|00ULD HEAR INFANT CRYING IN BACKGROUND AND RADIO i—‘?c

PLAYING AND ASSUMED CALL MADE FROM A RESIDENCE,
GOVERNOR CONNALLY BEING ADVISED.
[ Y

MEMPHIS AT NASH@VILLE, TENNESSEE, IMMEDIATELY TRACE
United \States Attorney

INSTANT CALL FOR IDENTITY OF THE CALLERS AND PRESENT T .
END

vA RL
FBI WASH DC
ME LLH

FBI MEMPHIS
P

e

/7 Ce-NR. ROSEN

Lg




FIEARTION CONTAINED
. 13 UNCLASS

- ELal2Ll" B

g 42013
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7’
fon)

i RE TEL THIS DATE.

- i =

. - # - : a N MM
L ; Esum / : a
- D memameome @ o
COMMDRICATIONS SEGTION i
‘ y Mr.
AR 1 41954 }ZV b 4
Mr. |
TELETYPE M;  S—
FBI MEMPHIS Ar. Gl g
My. Roeon @
SR
9-04 0 P CST URGENT 3-14-64 KGF il
TO DZRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO Tlele ﬁmu,;_
Miss B o8
EFOM MEMPHIS -NEY { Miss Gondy—
Urknown Subject s 9 CD j

*&ﬁ%&€¢ THREAT NG _CALL.TO.GOQVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY AUSTIN
THREATERL TN, dﬁiasrﬁﬁmﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ5WE"“* ’

TEXAS, TWELVE¢£TFIXELME-ZH AT _MARCH FOURTEEN, INSTANT, EXTORTIONS
<A ANTOND

INFORMATION FROM CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE NASHVILLE DISCLOSED

g+ S
bé
b7C
b7D
INVESTIGATION THIS DATE DIS- %ﬁﬁ.
D 3
CLOSED PRESENT OCCUPANTS TO BE RELATIVES OF HUGH MONTGOMERY AS %’15;
=4
FOLLOYS: MRS. MARY MONTGOMERY, MOTHER AGE EIGHTY. &S
=R
= 3
€2 =
=3
UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL ANDINCOMBRERT 3 SENTES MaKIfe ANy PAGHE = &2
CALLS TO TEXAS. HUGH L. MONTGOMERY LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED. HE =
ADVISED HE WAS AT HIS HOUSE ON FROW APPROXIMATELY TWELV

o o VR
FIFTEEN OR TYELVE TWENTY UNTIL APPROXIMATELY ONE Pl OR LATER; THAT .

)

e:z:?::} ’;“,
DURING THIS PERIOD SEVEN ‘ADULTS AND TWUO CHH%%RFN ﬁb ADDITION TO ?IM-
i i

ra”

£5 AR 17,1964 .~ '3"
SELF WERE IN THIS HOUSE ALL OF WHOY BELIEVED DRINKING EXCEPT HES st’“

MOTHER, AND THE CHILDREN. STATED HE KNEW NOTHING CONCERNING A THREAT-

I\G ?HQ E CALL\’B ING MADE TO TEXAS FROM HIS PHONE, BUT IF ONE UAS (9

3 hw‘\ v, x“

END PA GE ONE

u




PAGE TWO
MADE HE WoU

E 9-NEW _

LD SUSPECT

ssistant United States Attorn

b —AHSA NA SHVI%LE BELIEVES FACTS CONSTITUTE VIOLATION

EXTORTION S
END

WA JD

FBI VWASH DC

TATUE. INVESTIGATION NASHVILLE CONTINUEING.,

o, Rt

bé
b7C




N

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
DeL.oach
Evans
Gale
Rosen

y M -
/Sulliva o Tas e : 0
G‘qug} :I—DV%; ﬁ‘ R
Frotter.. {44 #

Tele. Room &

Holmes

& e .
3-16~-G4 '
PLAIN TEXT
TELETYPE | URGENT
REE. 93
EX 101

T0 SACs MEMPHIS AND_SAN ANTONO
FROM DIRECTOR FBI /' 42013 - g

UNENOWN SUBJECTS; TPREATENING CALL TO GOVERNOR JOH{ CONNALLY,
AUSTIN, TEXAS, TWELVE FIFTYFIVE P.M, CST MARCH FOURTEEN, INSTANT,
EXTORTION,

REMETEL TO BUREAU MARCH FIFTEEN LAST.

SAN ANTONIO IMMEDIATELY ADVISE GOVERNOR CONNALLY OF FACT
SUBJECTS IDINTIFIED BY BUREAU AS INDICATED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE
AND SUTEL WOEN HANDLED, MEUPHIS KEEP BUREAU ADVISED OF
PROSECUTIVE ACTION RE INSTANT MATTER., )

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

L O T Taras HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED_~
NOTE: DATE, A

A, tElephone . .call wak mide,3x14~64.-fo the mansion of Texas
Governor John Connally, Austin, Texas, the callers threatening
to shoot Governor Connally on Good Friday. Callers said they
would shoot a bullet in the Governor when switch is pulled on
Jack Ruby. FBI investigation traced call to residence in
Nashville, Tennessee, the occupants being under influence of
alcohol, U. S. Attorney, Nashville, believed facts constitute
violation of Extortion Statute. Memphis office identified sub-
jects and matter being discussed with U. S, Attorney, lMemphis.
On note with teletype advising subjects identified by Memphis,
the Director commented, "Advise Gov, Connally.'

b6
b7C

C"MMU %5"5’% ar‘%’l%;c?“
TI0,

r1AR1 9 54
7??%:(\p

?‘“w

Gandy

MAIL ROOM‘:I TELETYPE UNIT J

=



) A,A./
. .

g o>l |
O GUREAY OF INESTIOATEN ‘
3mcmons SECTION | )
MAR1G 1
TELETYPE
FBI WASH DC

3-02 PM URGENT 3-16-64 0S
T0 MEM§5LS/K§D SAN_ANTONIO
FROM DIRECTOR 1 P

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; THREATENING CALL TO GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY,
AUSTIN, TEXAS, TWELVE FIFTYFIVE P. M. CST MARCH FOURTEEN, NSTANT,
EXTORTION.

REMETEL TO BUREAU MARCH FIFTEEN LAST.

SAN ANTONIO IMMEDIATELY ADVISE GOVERNOR CONNALLY OF FACT
SUBJECTS IDENTIFIED BY BUREAU AS INDICATED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE
AND SUTEL WHEN HANDLED., MWEMPHIS KEEP BUREAU ADVISED OF
PROSECUTIVE ACTION RE INSTANT MATTER.

E ND

METLH .
FBI M;yﬁgxs
S8 LAV

FBI SANANTON

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
"'EREIN IS UNCLASS 6
SATE [ol2el?7] BY




FBI WQSH DC |
.o msm eumu A mvesmnm

- aw a b7C )
‘ COMMUNlCATlONS SEOTlO ‘ #
FBI SA ‘ MAR 15 1954
FBI SANANTON TELELYRE
GA PLS TU OPR Tr, Gl ]
M;. R;jszn_____.
FBI MEMPMIS PIr. Sullivon
Mr. Tovel .
4-35 PM CST URGENT  3-15-64 KGF Mr. Troter—
ele. Rom__
Mies Holpes
TO DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO F —J
FROM MEMPHIS  9=NEW -
_UnknoXp Subjects’ /i—‘
/ THREATENING i CALL TO GOVERNOR JOHN .CONNALLY, AUSTIN,
e

TEXAS, TWELVE FIFTYFIVE PM CST MARCH FOURTEEN, INSTANT, EXTORT
RE METEL THREE FOURTEEN LAST.

RESIDES
| PHONE CA EIGHT ZERO NINE ONE FIVE IN SIGNE}

/ Soxems?
%TATEMENT
TODAY ADMITTED THAT CALLED GOVERNOR MANSION, AUSTIN,

| {TEXAS THREE FOURTEEN LAST.

[ ]TOLD PERSON AT GOVERNOR MANSION THAT THEY WERE GOING TO
KILL HIM. THEN CALLED TO PHONE. TOLD

3

THE PERSON AT GOVERNOR MANSION THAT THE GOVERNOR WAS GOING TO GET KILLED
WHEN THE SWITCH WAS PULLED ON RUBY. SAID THEY WERE TOLD THAT
GOVERNGR WAS NOT IN. SAID SHE AND| | VERE DRUNK,

ettt

AND AFTER SEEING RESULTS OF RUBY TRIAL ON TV THEY BECAME EMOTIONALLY
| {uPsET AND waDE THE cALL. e
J _y {

A - q R

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING. PE" o8 /- 4201373

END ! [s' “ R 7

WA RL TC-MR. ROSEN R

FBI WASH DC 7
Sa DAV AL INFORMATION CONTAINED o
© 0TS UNCLASSLELED

FBI SANANTON pnTER Q§ Rel32 _BY

UTU CLR




. /,\) b7C
¢ ?
‘ ¢ ’ &
Ay ’ -
MARCH 16, 1964
PLAIN TEXT
TELETYPE URGENT e .
L
/ /
TO SAC, SAN ANTONIO w4

FROM DIRECTOR, FEI

2

-~

< GOVERNOR JOHN@NNALLY - VICTIM; EXTORTION.
1
RE MEMPHIS TEL TO BUREAU AND SA THISNDATE. i

SAN ANTONIO ADVISE GOVERNOR CONNALLY OF U. 8. j
7 <. ATTORNEY-S OPINION AND SUTEL WHEN HANDLED. y () [ ; l%

2
il
' \ o / .
Tolson ___| . 25/
. Belmont __| ‘ d' =
)

8V |

; SZE?:ch __J:} i?’ I T 3 ) ‘9b4

' Evans .._.,_,_: L, -t = J
= A/f\’\ }Z | [FORMATION CONTAINED |
Tavel - 1 ERedN S UNCLASS L
Trotter

e /7 DATEGRA] )

MAIL ROOMD TELETYPE UNIT

Gandy




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
‘ ! U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘
COMMUNiCATlUNS SEGT[ON
v MARl 61934

FBI SANANTON
2 MSG

FBI WASH DC

KB3% 1035 PM URGENT 3/16/64 RL
| TO SAN ANTONIO

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM; EXTORTION.

RE MEMPHIS TEL TO BUREAU AND SA THIS DATE.
SAN ANTONIO ADVISE GOVERNOR CONNALLY OF U. S.
ATTORNEY~S OPINION AND SUTEL WHEN HANDLED.
END
SA HOLD

m i PIFGRMATION CONTNNED

FBI SANANTON N UNCL ASSIE

b6
b7C




. , 3-16-64
GENERAT.. INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

A telephone call was made 3-14-64, to the
mansion of Texas Governor John Connally,
Austin, Texas, the callers threatening to
shoot Governor Connally on Good Friday.
Callers said they would shoot a bullet in the
Governor when switch is pulled on Jack Ruby.
FBI investigation traced call to residence in
Nashville, Tennessee, the occupants being
under influence of alcohol. U, S. Attorney,
Nashville, believed facts are violation of
Extortim Statute Subjects identified by -
Bureau Agents. San Antonio instructed today
to inform Governor Connally of fact
subjects identified by FBI. Governor
Connally being advised of U. S. Attorney's
opinion.

b6

ALL INFORMATION co
'UEIN S UF&CLASS K

AT M




]
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF iNVESTIGATION .

. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMl_INl(;‘)ATIOif{S,:SECTION
i SN

: =
FBT WASH DC T

Telz Roomd e
FBI MEMPHIS Migs Holmes

Iiss Gondy——-

337 PM CST URGENT 3/16/64 CEK . rr———

TO DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO -
FROM MEMPHIS 9-1241

2B, /R

CHANGED.

AN

1 L/
| GOVERNOR JOHN ‘CONNALLY. - VICTIM; EXTORTION. y
Unknown Sublegh § 7-
TITLE IN CASE(FORMERLY CARRIED “UNGHES; THREATENING CALY |,/

PRt
ﬂ?
<,
P /
—
b}
.

GOV, JOHN CONNALLY,_@USTIN,‘TEXAS, TWELVE FIFTY FIVE P.M. CST

MARCH FOURTEEN, INSTANT, EXTORTION." MARKED CHANGED TO LIST

NAMES OF ABOVE SUBJECTS WHO HAVE ADMITTED MAKING INSTANT PHONE
CALL.

RE MEMPHIS TELETYPE, MARCH FIFTEEN, LAST.

IN SIGNED STATEMENT
TODAY ADVISED DOES NOT REMEMBER WHO INITIATED CALL TO THE GOV.

AT AUSTIN, TEXAS, BUT RECALLED THAT A CALL WAS MADE., SHE

DENIED MAKING ANY THREATS DURING HER CONVERSATION AND SAID

TALKED ON THE CALL TO TEXASjﬁipaﬁﬁED PROFANE,

-' F4 ""'7!’;)/ ::} _,5 -
4 . o ,- X _/"‘-j
LANGUAGE. TOLD.RECEIPIENT OF CALL IN TEXAS THAT aU878~/\

LR T wiostplatvsars |

/'HEN THEY PULL!THE swrTcw @ﬁg@%‘?, conNattiy; woyLD DIE ‘To0."
4 L L 13 ) S“ .

* o Y 8 i 19 1964
UNQUOTE, ~SHEYSTATEDNEH :THEY?HAD NOT BEEN -DRUNK THE.GALL WOULD
« /"') < =

4 WADE; UPSET ON HEARING THE RUBY
T e FORMATION CON TN L

\ VERDICT ON TV. g IR }S ICLASSIFIERD

END PAGE ONE o o piAR 25 1964 UATE @2l _BY

Poemin iR




PAGE TWo

%ﬁﬁgnghﬁﬁﬁﬁT@iE, DECLINED PROSECUTION BOTH SUBJECTS BECAUSE
. CALL GREW OUT OF AND WAS CAUSED BY DRINK AND PUBLICITY GIVEN
. RUBY TRIAL AND NOT DELIBERATE AND SERIOUS THREAT AND NOT
SERIOUSLY TAKEN; THAT PROSECUTION FOR THIS THREAT MIGHT INSPIRE
| ADDITIONAL CRACKPOT THREATS.

MEMPHIS SUBMITTING RUC REPORT. P.
£ SA To BE ADVISED,

END

WA LRA

FBI WASH DC

X
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’ Harch 20, 1964 i
BY LIAISON [_x_rﬁ'
Honorable Walter W. Jenkins f s
Special Assistant to the President R R
The White House : \b 2

Washington, D, C, ' = 5 -
ne ) i \"4 a"'-s.’l ;i "‘\‘;

Pl ‘ (o] ~
This is to advise you of an anonymous long @lstapce

telephone call which was received at the mansion of Texas™
Governor John Connally at Austin, Texas, on HMarch 14, 1964,
from Nashville; Tennessee., The callers referred to the Ruby
verdict and threatened to visit Texas and shoot Governor Connally
on Good Friday and "blow the place up." The callers furthor
stated that they would shoot a bullct into Governor Connally
when thg "switch is pulled on Jack Ruby,."

I -

i © fnvpstigation was lumediately con our San

ric Memphiis Offices and the callers
ahid of Nashville, Tennessee, werc located
ang’ icd;on March 14, 1964, by FBX Agents, They subse-

qiently fdmitted waking the threatening telephone call at a
tima: whew theywerc intozicated after they had heard the
Jack Ruby=verdict on television,

On Mavrch 18, 1964, the facts of thi e were dis-
cussed with Assistant United States Attorney ]
Western District of Texas, by our San Antonio Office and he
authorized prosecution of ~Eox violation of
the Federal Extortion Statute,

Conplaints were filed against these individuals ot
", San Antonic charging thenm with vielatign of Title 18, Section
\/ 875-C, United States Code, and warrants were issued for tholr

r

"
~—” “..

o arxrest, - ']';F' Y/ 0
Dms 35} v
Belmamt ———L_ 1., 5 ‘/ RTINS
Mohr (4) (vd S ‘* P S )

Casper
Callahan

1 - Mr. C, D, DeLoach . it
X P AT A I X X IO X
SEE NOTE ON PAGE TWO.

Conrad
DeLoach _\
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan ________
Tavel

e TG MAR U ?%64

Holmes
Gandy waLL oo TELETYPE UniT [ ]

ML RFORMATHGR o
U o T T ',i'kw g MT i$]a
BRI MCLASS e

iy i‘:—;
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lionorable Walter W. Jonkins

| |were arrcsted at their residonces

in Hashville, Tennessée, by FBI Agents on Harch 105, 1964,
following whileh fhey appeared before the United States Con=
nissioney, waived hearing, and were released on $2500 hond
each to await furilkicr prosccutive actilon,

Governor Connally has been kept advised of all pertie-
nent dovelopments in this case by our San Antonio Ofifice.,

Sincercly yours,

NOTE:
Memphis teletype to Bureau 3/18/64 reporting arrest
of subjects by Bureau Agents on that date sent to Director
and he placed note on same, "Send letter to Jenkins-"

H
t3
H



4o March 19, 1964

r » gt~ ;
“ GENERAL INVESTIGATI’ DIVISION

These are the two subjects who on
3-44-64, made a telephone call to the mansion
lof Texas Governor John Connally, Austin,
Texas, threatening to shoot Governor Connally
on Good Friday. FBI investigation traced call
to residence in Nashville, Tennessee, and
subjects identified by Bureau Agents. Governor
Connally was advised 3-18-64, of the complaint
filed against subjects and apprehension, and he
expressed his deep pleasure at the action
taken.

LR !FHRMM‘%\& CONTN? kD
G pUroASER——
iy




‘ FEUEFW. BUREAU DF "W:STMATK ‘ ’.
_ COMDNICATIONS SECTION 6 Ay
MR 1 8 1964 b7C ; Myl ..

§ PR Cooper

£ [3 Y, 1% Lk
I ;.

TEL E 1 IIr. Cullphon,..
§ Iiv, _Ldhirad..,
e M.c‘é./

FBI WASH DC | 20, 65200

F

L)

. (“ Iln' Sullivan. ...
FBI MEMPHIS Vi Mr. Tavel . ..
I ] Mr. Troitor. . _
5 . s ¢ | T l o LVOONE
400 PM CST URGENT 3/18/64 CEK Y, Mics Hoped
T ,}'\U . Iiss Gondy____
TO DIRECTOR AND SAN ANTONIO A Ny
. /1‘ b I/ /[/ : g
FROM MEMPHIS 9-1241 1P C A
Al

Z
- FU\GJHI VE/

2 o

| | FUGITIVE, GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY DASH VICTIM,—

T

T i 1
XTORTION.K
2 : {L 7-/

o

£ RE SA ANTONIO TELETYPE THIS DATE. 5. /

e
3

éUBJECTS APPREHENDED THIS DATE AT THEIR RESIDENCES,

LI S

NASHVILLE, TENN.» BY BUREAU AGENTS.

.z, SUBJECTS APPEARED BEFORE Ue. S. COMMISSIONER

+ o
-

TODAY, WAIVED HEARING, AND WERE RELEASED ON TWENTY FIVE

HUNDRED DOLLARS BOND EACH.
PRESS RELEASE COORDINATED WITH SAN ANTONIO. PENDNG

e
v

END
SA TO BE ADVISED. _
WA LRA M m% AENIE é
o4 9= *%
FBI WASH DC ‘ 0( 5 ]
o/ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED «@% 5 &Mf‘f 24 1964
" 'EREIN 1S UNCLAS Vo el el
DATE 220/ BY, : T
Ci: MR, EVANS, . i (9
©e-MR. ROSEN MR. BELMONT FOR THE DIRECTOR |




1
o , 3/17/64
GENERAL INVESTIGA E DIVISION

A telephone call was made 3/14/64 to the
mansion of Texas Governor John Connally,
Austin, Texas, the callers threatening b
shoot Governor Connally on Good Friday.
Callers said they would shoot a bullet in the
Governor when switch is pulled on Jack Ruby.
FBI investigation traced call to residence in
Nashville, Tennessee, the occupants being
under influence of alcohol. Subjects
| identified by Bureau Agents. San Antonio
| was instructed 3/16/64 to inform Governor
Connally of fact subjects identified by FBI.

Memphis subsequently advised Assistant
U. S. Attorney, Nashville, who declined
' prosecution of the two subjects (females)
because call caused by drink and Ruby rial
publicity; was not a serious threat and not
seriously taken; prosecution for this threat
might nspire other crackpot threats. San

Antonio will advise Governor Connally of
Lzajsecutive opinion.
N

.




/1L INFORMATION CONTAINED

“EREIN IS UNCLASSIEIE 7 bs |
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b6

. * ‘ ’ b7¢C
FEDERAL B_%ﬁ% g;‘ IWEJSF\MEM .
FBI SANANTON COMHUNICATIONS S~ 0n
2GENT 3-16-64 DAV N ; 7.
-16-64 DA - . 7
TE E
| 3 TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS — |
i Mr: Tf%i_., ]
ROM SAN ANTONIO (9-1101) e, ¥y tex :
Unknown Subjects @ Tele, Doom
UNsUBS4 THREATENING CALL TO GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY, L/// ﬁ? gt§?--
23 GQRAAY s
AUSTIN, TEXAS, TWELVE FIFTY FIVE P.M. CENTRAL STaNDarp ¥ —
TIME, MARCH FOURTEEN, LAST3 EXTORTION
RE BUREAU TEL THIS DATE.
ON MARCH SIXTEEN INSTANT SA PERSONALLY 1

CONTAQTED‘GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY IN AUSTIN, TEXAS, AND ADVISED

HIM.IHATtéUBJECTS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND FACTS DEVELOPED TO

DATE. GOVERNOR CONNALLY EXPRESSED APPRECIATION FOR BUREAU'S

WORK AND ?ARTICULARLY THE WORK ON THE PART OF THE MEMPHIS AGENTS.
GOVERNOR CONNALLY SAID THAT HE IS HOPEFUL RESPONSIBLE PARTY

WILL BE PROSECUTED. (T—}.\‘S A £ s pfd:oa To OF«!!‘J”QIJ &SHFE f%"vsl:;?ﬁ/:’}!)?
LS. ATTeNc Yy ‘

END AND ACK PLS

WA RL

FBI WASH DC

ME JRB . . 7;7 ‘
FBI MEMPHIS f*";"'”"?:f:.;::;?ge,-. . ke B T }/ 90/ 3 - |
TI DOSC Har 14 u mi§‘

k] 3:’:‘«'10,“ EXiny T el 'f_gé’ 1
LR o conTaey P — T n
i EIN I!S N/%)LASSIFIFD . Y

"&: *&
UATE E] BY B e PN

AU |
{ .

& By 9“““\ ~“ Taom MR, GELHONT FOR THE DIRECTOR (;’; ‘




‘ fmm UREAD OF xtmmm:’l ’

cﬁmm?’mmoﬁ SEETIoN e
kN Prl”ont_._..
1964 %, Mchre

I, Cooper
= E e Ile. Ccllclian
: Ire Gomrodo
b udy, Deloach
FBI WASH DC My, Evond e

Mr. Galewm . |
IIr. Booiten
Ir. Balliven

.

My, Tovel ..
n FBI SANANTON G er
580 URCENT Miss Holmes—__
BRGERTM3-18~584 DAW Miss Gandy.

ToO DIRECTOR

v

FROM SAN %NTONIO (9-1101) /6//
| |DAsH FU@I,YIVE-

v
éf:lmsn Ffﬁj% GOVERNOR JOHFPCONNALLY DASH VICTIH.

EXTORTION.

£

RE BUREAU TEL TO SAN ANTONIO THREE SIXTEEN, LAST, AND
SAN ANTONIO AND MEMPHIS TELS TO BUREAU THIS DATE,
GOVERNOR CONNALLY WAS ADVISED THIS DATE OF THE COMPLAINT

FILED AGAINST SUBJECTS AND THEIR APPREHENSION AND HE EXPRESSED
HIS DEEP PLEASURE.

- ’--. .
THE GOVERNOR STATED HE WOULD HAVE NO COMMENTS TO MAKE J ;?j;/
REGARDING THIS MATTER OTHER THAN TO STATE HE HAD REFERRED THIS
TO THE FBI. ’ {
REC. 20 ?
END AND ACK PLS Y
Z ;LO/E
CORRECTION; THE-TIME—OF—THIS FEL—SHOULD—BE- 6288w ¥tP-it:
- BE M L INFORMATION CONTAINED ' . ‘
- 7
_ =“REINIS UNCLASSIEIED . Sl B8 e
FBI WASH DC ATE WALl _BY i
w B
TU AND DISC TR ST ji‘"ﬁquvzii m%"shy. 056,
e A : F Lt [
;’:ﬁ“ J bt~
SN »

CG: MR. EVANS

PR ROy Nlmm ogal” %




I

March 18, 1964 °
GENERAL INVESTIGATIg DIVISION

A telephone call was made 3-14-64 to
the mansion of Texas Governor John
Connally, Austin, Texas, the callers
threatening to shoot Governor Connally
on Good Friday. Callers said they
iwould shoot a bullet in the Governor
when switch is pulled on Jack Ruby.
FBI investigation traced call to
residence in Nashville, Tennessee, the
occupants being under influence of
alcohol; Subjects identified by
Bureau Agents, Governor Connally
advised of fact subjects identified by
FBI., AUSA Nashville declined prosecu-
tion of subjects because call caused
by drink and Ruby trial publicity; he
did not consider it a serious threat,
and not seriously taken and believed
prosecution for this threat might in-
spire other crackpot threats.

HEREIN S NCLAS
DATELE0T B bs_
) S
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" fﬂi‘iﬁg}- DBE%RAERNTMEOE “was‘é‘sg[\-ﬁéﬂ pleo ‘/9 b7C
(0 ATIONS Imonk””_ }
@ coMRCATCR @ |
; §§r gn;ner :
i;?__ ﬁ: R f'
FBI SANANTON ‘% el x -
T ™ ?
My T
1135AM URGENT 3/18/64 MRH f s E
TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS 9-1241 V P —
s T T,
FROM SAN ANTONIO 9~1101 N -
| P @ e R

GOVERNOR JOH&Q%ONNALLY DASH VICTIM- EXTORTION.
RE SAN ANTONIOC TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS MARCH

SIXTEEN LAST,

ON MARCH EIGHTEEN INSTANT ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY

WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS, AUTHORIZED_PROSECUTION

OF SUBJECTS. RECOMMENDED TWENTY FIVE HUNDRED DOLLAR BOND.
COMPLAINT FILED BY SA BEFORE U.SeCa, :|

SAN ANTONIO AND WARRANT ISSUED CHARGING SUBJECT V}LATiON
OF TITLE EIGHTEEN SECTION EIGHT SEVEN FIVE/C/, FO®

"INFO. OF BUREAU GOVERNOR CONNALLY BEING ADVISED OF

RTERTEC
ASSISTANT U,S. ATTORNEY/S OPINION,
MEMPHIS AT NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE VILL Lo€afk JaND APPREHEND g
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It Was, Jusi~  7{
a Drunken Threat'

~ NASHVIL };Z%Tenn., March 20

{UPD—Christi urke, 34, one of
two women accused of threaten-
ing bodily harm to Texas Gov,
Jobn Connally, told a TV au-
dience yesterday “it was just
a drunken threat.”

Mrs. Burke said she was
“drinking” and ‘“upset” by
Jack Ruby’s conviction at the
time the alleged threat was

'made in a phone call from
.ashville to Gov. Connally’s Aus-

tin, Tex., mansion.

Mrs. Burke said she had
never met Ruby, sentenced to
death for the slaying of Lee
Harvey OswaXl.

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad

s DeLoach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele Room

A
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/,, — )9; New York Daily News ___
’_

NOT RECORQEE
128 MAR 2 1964

T D R

. LL INFORMATION CONTAINED
{4/ EREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

TR SATE

BY

ExT0RTIon/

The Washington Post and
Times Herald

The Washington Daily New%aé ‘7‘

The Evening Star

New York Herald Tribune

New York Journal-American

New York Mirror

New York Post

The New York Times
The Worker

The New Leader

The Wall Street Journal
The National Observer
People’s World

Date ‘3/7'0‘/54
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THE DALLAS .. VISION (INFORMATION)
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e copy of this report is belng designated for the
8 informaticon of the Dallas Office since the RUBY trial occurred

in the Dallas Division and the information contained herein . §i
may be of value

THE SAN A“‘L‘OI\IWISION l}%ggg??g‘{%gmﬂ CONTAINED, .+
4
AL 8y ANTONIO, TEXAR DATE(OIQ lan LABSYSTIHED ' &
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Mc?ﬂersmn, Gaz yo MAR 30 1964 ) leec. 34
2 ~ Secret Service; Nashville ‘ -, RE‘Q"'_‘
1 -~ Dallas {(Info) R N
3 - San Antonio (1 - USA) {(9-1101) R 2 41 4
2 - Memphis {9-1241) 1
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/ 7 - é /L
Cf / L
'-"ROPER Kp'ﬁ W‘ioy_ousﬂhe FBI, and neither it nor its contents ars to be dastnbuted outsidé the agency to which-loaned,
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Will follow and report further prosecutive action.
THE MEMPHIS DIVISION

AT NASHVILLE, TENN,

- Will follow and report further prosecutive action.r

ADMINISTRATIVE

Inview of the nature of this investigatlon which
invoelves a threat %6 & public officlal; coples of this
report are belng furnlshed locally to Secret Service,.

. Bashville, Tenn., and & copy designated for 3rd Army Head-
guesprters, ‘

Thprse extyra oopies ave being Lurnished to the
Bureau in the event the Bureau desires to make additional
Gigsenmination,

L [Ton 3/14/68 furnished Ghe informa-
tion | |as set forth in this report
and requested his name be kept confidential,

- B¥ -

COVER PAGE
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UNI STATES DEPARTMENT OF J!.'ICE ¢
TFEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1l -~ US4, San Antonio
.1 - USA; Nashville
Copyte: 1 - G=2, 3rd Army, Ft. McPherson, Georgia
2 « Secret Service, Nashville ’
Bapot of: SA Office: Memphis

Shtee Marech 24, 1964

Bfa Wesbon ME 91241

228

Beiter

Choaer  BXPORTTON

Ebpep®:  Thresteaning oail made fo Governor's mansion, Austin, Texas,
12:55 p.m., 3/14/64, Caller, an unknown male and female,
soth Balling from Nashville, Tenn,, used profane language,
referred to the RUBY verdlct and both threatened to come to
Pexas and shool Governor JOHN CONNALLY on Good Friday and

. kiow up the place, Investigation determined call made friom
Nashville b = » The unlisted phone of HUGH .
MONTGOMERY , Nashville, Tenn. IInnestizahi:n ‘
disclosed seven adults and twoe children at

. address at time call made. HUGH MONTGOMERY employed 41
years Western Union, Nashville, stated all were drunk or
drinking. MONTGOMERY stated he had not been drinking and
denled lmowledge of the call made to Austin, Texas. He
stated 1f call made it was probably by]| I|
I
denied making call, Subjects admitted they made call but

wers drinking; shd had no intention of carrying out the

threat Iadmitted'making threat on phone.

ald she:talked but made no threats. AUSA, Nashville,
declined%ﬁrosequﬁion@ Authorized complaint filed before

USC; San AntonieyzTexas, 3/18/64, charging subjects with a

viclation Bf Seaufon B75{c), Title 18, USE. $2500 bond

recommended. Subjacts arrested by Bureau Agents, Nashville,

Tenn,;, 3/18/64., Subjects appeared béfore USC, Nashville,

Tenn,, and rgleasedion $2500 non-gurety bond,

=

. - - P - ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
DETATLS ¢ EREIN IS UMCLASSIFIED .

| QATMX,I

Thls docvment confeing nelthar recommendations nee conclutions of any kind. It is the property of the B, and is a {con ta your agepcy;
i# endfor its contents are aot to bo distributed outside your agency. 16-74635-1  aso
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On March 14, 1964, the San Antonio Division tele-

_ phonically advised the Memphis Division as follows:

At 12:55 p.m., Central Standard Time, on March 14,
1664, a long distance call from an unknown male and female,
both tTalking from Nashville, Tennessee, using profane
language, called for Governor JOHN CONNALLY at Greenwood
7-6186, Austin, Texas, which is the phone number of the
Governor's mansion, Governor CONNALLY was out of town at

. the time the call was received by | | Texas Highway

Patroluwan at the mansion. The callers referred to the RUBY
verdict, The unknown male and female threatened to come to
Tezas and shoot Governor CONNALLY on Good Friday and "blow
the place up.,® They sald that they were going to shoot a
ballie$ in Qovernor CONNALLY when the switch was pulled on
JACK RUBY ., tried to trace the call and the operator

in Washvilis, Tennesses; who came on the line, refused to

spndigh the information as fo the identity of the callers.
ecoyild ‘hear an infant crying in the background and a
radlo pleying, therefore, assumed the call was from a
regldence,

bé
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If 1t 48 necessary that the above information be
. 9, 'i .

dlgclosed, a subpoéns duc
dlvected to

R
[

n}"“_‘ ‘.».::i‘"; . TR eam .
-
Ga . 3/1&/6}4m _ Nashville, Tenncssee File j Memphis 9-1241
. : _ b6
by o L __Date dictatsd 3/19/6l§ b7C
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1 ' Date March 24, 1964

HUGH L. MONTGOMERY, residing| lat Nashville,
Tennessee, Nashville phone CA 8-0915, was contacted at the
Warner Drug Company, - located on Eighth Avenue South, Nashville,
Tennessee, MONTGOMERY was advised of the nature of the
interview and the identity of the interviewing agents. He
was advised that he did not have to make any statements and
that any sbatements he did make must be made freely and
velunbarily. He was advised that he had the right to consult
an attorney before making any statement. He was further
advised that any statéement hé made could be usedin a court
¢f law agsinst him,

HONIGOMERY thereafter advised that he is 56 years
cld and that he has been employed as a clerk in the Credit
and Collection Department of the Western Union Telephone and
Telegraph Company, Nashville, Tennessee, for the past 41 years.

Ho stated that the property located at| |
whiere he presently resides is owned by his mother, Mrs, MARY
MONTGOMERY ; age 80.

 Hp stated that livine at the same address is[ |

MONTGOMERY stated that on the night of March 13,
1964, he stayed at]| Nashville, Tennessee.

rﬂ&.ﬁt&iﬁd_ﬁhat on March 14, 1964, he arrived at his home on
at approximately 12:15 p.m, He said that as he

recalls, he left his home on at approximately
1:00 p.m, or after to go to the grocery store., He advised
that he knows nothing concerning any call that was made
from hils telephone atl |address to Austin, Texas,
He said that he believes that he would have known of this
call if it had been made while he was in the house, He

advised tbg% during the period of time that he was at the

address between 12:15 and approximately 1:00 p.m.

on March 14, 1964. there was also at this residence nis

by

mother, and
-l . .
On 3/04/6k o Nashville, Tennessee File # Memphis 9=-1241
SA's] &
CHARIES F, 6
s GRIGSBY1_| Date dictated 3/19/ 4
This document contalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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| lin addition to onel | residing

He staﬁed that also at the address at thﬁf:fi?f]

IJLw_l—lm_idingﬂl_l_l—MhQ—iT
ears

0ld, and one ERNEST WITT, | | age
70 or 80 years old, also residing on| [in |
| | He stated that there was also at this address
at the time one | | who resides on

Hie stated that durTng_the_neriﬁd of time on March
. 14, 1964, when he w?§ at the address between
2 - a I

[ were

drinking thi and wine, He advised that as he
recalls, had passed.out,. '

e gtated that he does not believe that
wayn Irinking, at least he could not tell it from

definitely drunk and as previously stated,|
‘had pagsed out, ‘

-

observati.n of her, He ‘stated that in his opinion | : |
r—————————Q—9—————4————————————————————————iL—— 'ﬁ§$e

He advised that the above named had been watching
television and had observed and heard the results of the trial
of RUBY at Dallas, Texas. He stated they seemed rather upset
about 1% but that he atiributed this to the fact that they
had been drinking excessively.

MONTGOMERY advised that 1f a telephone call was
made to the Governor's mansion at Austin, Texas, and that
if threats were made acainst the Governor, he would believe
that edither were
the ones responsiblz for this call,

He again pointed out; however, that he had no
knowledge of a call being made and no positive information
as to who may have made the call.

-5 =
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TR | Date _March 24, 1964
E 1 . age born | |

I ~ I'was contacted on Wareh 14. 10RE. at his
address on

Was advised as to the identity of the
agent 3 and the purpose of the Interview, He was advised
that he did not have to make any statements, that any state-
ments he made could be used against him in court, He was -
adviged that be had the right to consult an attorney before
wmaiking any statements, He was further advised that any
gtatenents he made must be made freely and voluntarily,

It wasg noted at the time of this interviev that
[ |appeared to be under the influence of

aicvholic beverages and was drinking alcoholic beverages
1 the presenbe  of the interviewing agents, He appeared to
be incoherent 1o @ greot extent.

| | stated at this time that he fgrmg;:lly ‘
ony| with
t$33) ug?iA approximately one week ago. He stated Tt

| [fe advised that he was at the residence
on | | the entire day of March 14, 1964, except for
a short period of time when he left at approximately 2:30
p.m, to buy some wine. He advised that the phone number at
this address is CA 8-0915,

ed at the time of this interv
I | residing onl Land| |

also residing | were at
the residence on drinking with him
ted that one who resldes on
[:;:f;ﬁ was also at The address and had been
~arinking to such an extent tThat he had passed out.

2t this time denied any knowledge of
any telephone call from the phone number CA 8-0915 to Austin,

Texas .
ptated that he was drunk during this
- B -
0n3/14,15,18/64, Nashville, Tennessee File # Memphis 9-1241
SA's| & '
by CHARLES F, GRIGSBY| | Date dictated 3/ 19/64

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It s the Fto
. property of the FBI and is logned to
Your agencyy it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. " s
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Janguage. He stated that if any such phone call was made-
and profane language was heard over it, it could have been
. him; however, he was not talking on any telephone and

using profane language and definitely did not know of any
telephone c¢all to Texas.

lon Mareh 15 and 18, 1964, was again
questioned concerning the telephone call made to the
Governor's mansion in Austin, Texas, from Nashville telephone
No, CA 8-0915, He again denied any knowledge of this telew

- phane call snd stated that he had not known about the telew
" phone c2ll unbil| |nad admitted to them that
she had made such a call. . b6

b7C

lon Mareh 15, 1964, and again March 18,
1964, denied having participated in any telephone call to
the Governor's mansion ab Austin, Texas, on March 14, 1964.

It is noted that‘ét the time of this interview

present in vhe home of HUGH MONTGOMERY fla.shﬂ.lle_
Tennesses . op Maprch 14, 1964, was| |and

as well as Mrs, MARY MONTGOMERY, age

B0 years,
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Central Records Division, Metropoéitan
Police Department, Nashville, Tenhessee, on March 16, 1964
advised SA[::::::f]that records of her office disclose the
following:

b6
b7C
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March 24, 196k

ate

residing| Nashville,

phone CA 8-0915, was interviewed on March 14, 1064, She was
advised at the outset of this interview of the identity of

the interviewing agents and the nature of the interview.

She was advised that she did not have to make any s‘catementq1
that any statements she made could be used against him in

court. She was advised further that she had the right to

cousult an attorney before making any statements and that

any statements she did wake must be made freely and voluntartly, -

Pregent at the time of this interview was
b | and Mrs, MARY MOWTGOMERY, age 80 years, Algo
& Jdregs ai time was

it wag noted at the beginning of this interview
that abpeared o0 be under the influence of
glronnlle beverages and guite ilancoherent.

ladvised at this time that she had
baen 21 this address on| the entire day of March
14, 1964,

denied having watchedtelevision and denied
having sszen the results of the RUBY trial on television,

denied knowing anything concerning any tele-
phons call to Austin, Texas.

She advised that the only person she recalls at
this address during the noon period from 12:00 until 1:00
p.m, on March 14, 1964, was Mrs. MARY MONTGOMERY,
80-year-o0id | HUGH MONTGOMERY and|
who also resided at | |

On[Marnh_lﬁi_lgﬁﬁJ___, |telephonically
¢ontacted SA [and advised that she desired

to discuss the Telepncne call which was made to Austin,
Texas, on March 14, 196k

L 2

- 9 we
on 3/14,15/64 Nashville, Tennessee File # Memphis 9-1241
SA‘s | &
LGEKEEE@ F. GRIGSHY | | 3/19/64
by : Date dictated
Thias document contatnz nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and ita contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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On March 15, 1964,| lwas again
interviewed at her residence on| | Nashville
Tennessee, by SA's HONETOR |
who stated that her maiden name is| | again denied that
any man at the residence on had been involved

in making the telephone call to Austin, Texas. She furnished
the following free and voluntary statement: o

"Nashville, Tennessee
March 15, 1964

hereby make the following = =

statement to Charles J. Honetor and , :
who have ldentifled themselves to me

as being Special Agents with the Pederal Bureau of Investiga=

tion, I have been advised that I do not have to make any

statenznt but that any statement I do make can be used

againet me -in court, I have been advised that I have the

vizht to consult an attorney before making this statement, . -

) ion Marchr1&4_19§A_ghgn&1n¢on I wag watching the =
Huby tela. osn PV _Mrs. Mary Montgomery,
[ land possibly others

““were watching T.V. » . ; e

fter the results of the Ruby.

he telepl e Which is number
where I live,
made a call on the telephone and then called
me to the telephone and said I have got the Governer's .
Mansion on the phone. I knew that she meant the Mansion
of the Governor of Texas at Austin, Texas, She said she
had already told him that they were going to kill him,

"I got on the telephone and told the man that the
Governor was goling to get killed when they pull the switoh
orn Ruby, I hung up the telephone, If a man talked on the
telephone I don't krow who it would be. Both| land I
were drunk as well as everyone else except[ |
Mrs. Mary Montgomery. Hugh Montgomery had gone to the
groecery store,

"The only ccason the telephone call was made is
because _;and I were drunk and had become emotionally

| | a
. wWe e

1

- 10 -
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upset over the results of the trall of Ruby when we saw
it on 7,V, :

i o ad |years old and was born

[ I live in a house on _ﬂ

byl |Mrs . Mary Montgomery. I also

whom I take care of and who lives with

me at this address.

"I have read the above statement consisting of
this & two other pages and it is true.

/s/
"Witneused
Jo/ N des J, Hopat Special Agent, F,B.I., Nashville, Tean,
Jas Speclal Agent, FBI, Nashville, Tenn, '

‘he following is a description of | I
as obtgime@ through interrogation and observation: on March ‘
15, 1664 v

Name
Sex:
Race:
Age:
Born:

Helght:
Weight:
Hair:
Eyes:

Scars and Marks:

Educatiorn:

Marital Status:
Relatives:

- 11—-
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1 qug Mal‘ch 2"’, 1964

| |resid1ns| |'
| was interviewed at her residence,
“at which time she was advised of the nature of the 1nterviaw
and the identity of the interviewing Agents. | |
denied that any man was involved in the telephone
Ca made on May to the Governor's mansion at
Augtin, Texas, furnished the following free
and voluntary statement: ' R

"Nashville, Tennessee
March 16, 1964

" hereby make the following -
atement to Charles J. Honetor and

who have ldentified themselves to me
&2 being Special Agents wlth the Federal Bureau of Investisa-
tien, I have been advised that I do not Have to make any -
statement and that any statement I do make can be used
against me in a court of law, I have been advised that I
have the right to consult an attorney before making this
statewsnt .

_. am years old, born| - Ar_:;a
I presently reside in| L

"On March 14, 1964, sometim?_in_nhe_eazly afternoon
I was at the home of Hugh Montgomery, I do o
not know what the phone number 1s at this address but it
would be listed to the Montgomery's who live at this address,

ime were | land =
‘and possibly others.

"All of us had been drinking and had been watching
the Ruby trial on T.V., When the results of the trial was
" announced we all became emotionally upset and excited.”
Either | lor I made a phone call to the Gevernom
at Austin, Texas. some man answered the telephone and said
Governor Connally was away for the weekend. I did not make
any threats over the phone. I told the man that we wanted

- 12 -
On 3/16/64 u,N’ashville, Tennessee File # Memphis 9-1241
SA's CHI HONE )
by Date dictated 3/19/64 :
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to . .

your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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to talk to Governor Connally; that we Jjust heard on T.V,

that Ruby got the death penalty and that we wanted to talk

to the Governor; that I wanted to see if the Governor '
couldn't do something for Ruby. The man said he didn't

know what he could do about it; that the Governor was ;

sut of town,| then took the phone and told - .
this man that when they pull the switch on Ruby, Connally

woueld dle too,

, | and I are the only ones that I can
penembay saying anything over the telephone during this
telovlone call to Gouvernor Joanally in Austin, Texas,

“The only one in the house that would not know
tnat the call was made would be Mra, Mary Montgomery who

ig 30 years 0ld, I would not ed in this manner
L0000 wadd pot boen drinking. 1s the only one

fhet mads any tareats during this telephone c¢ail and she
aidn't accn it, She was Just drunk, Everyone except the
childrsn »ad Mrs, Montgomery were drunk. There was no man
who telksd on the telephone but there could have been
mz s vo: ¢ in the background., Also it was|[ | :
vaby that ..is crying when this phone call was made, I o R
cannot recsil wheth ut through the call or whether e

[ kid it. was using profane language
while talking on the telephone.

o~

addle

"I have read the above statement consisting of
thils and two other pages and it is true.

/&/
"Witnessed.
"charles J. Honetor, Special Agent, F.B.I., Nashville,
Tenn 16/64
| | sA, FBI, Nashville, Tenn. 3/16/64"

The foll: .iug is a description of| |
[ | as obtained through interrogation and
obgervation:

Name:

Sex:

“ 13 -
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The facts in this case were discussed with Assiptaﬂp
U. S. Attorney Nashvlille, Tennessee, on
- March 16, 1964, by SA HONETOR. :

I ladvised that he would decline proseaur-
tion of the subjects in this matter since the threatening
telephone call grew out of publicity given the RUBY trial
andg was caused by drunkenness of the subjects; that 1t
apparently was not a deliberate and serious threat and was
not seriously taken, Further, the actual threat itself ¢id
0% cause actual damage. He further stated that prosecution
in his opinion for this threat might inspire additional
crackpot threauvs,

By communication dated March 18, 1964, the San

Lntonio Divisic lsed on March 18, 1964, Assistant
U, 8. Attoruey , Western District of Texag,
Ssan Aatovlo, TeZasd, au 5 complaint beling filed =~

charging subjects with a violation of Section 815@), Title
18, U. 8. Code, and recommended $2500 bond. San. Antonia
further ~dvised a complaint was filed on March 18, 10964,

g SAl before U. S, Commissioner
| [<-+ Antonio, Texas, and a warrant was 1ssued.
C \ I
| [on March 18, 196k, was arrested at her residemge .
onl |by SA's CHARLES J, HONETOR and | iy

I on March 18,

1964, was arrested at her residence by SA's
| I and

Subjects were taken before U. S. Commissloner
| | Nashville, Tennessee, on March fB: %?64;
SubjJects at eir appcarance before Commissioner
waivad removal hea:ing and were released on a non-surety
bond of $2500. ‘

- 15%
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~ ConiElly;, " TEANWHIlE, was i
DAIEE"Wheéte doctorsweméved

the cast from his right arm and|.

said: it is unlikely he will need
more surgety on. the: wound.

5 Thé governor Held a brief
ipress.confererice-at the hospital
ibefore leaving for -Austim. At
@at time, lie said Re had re-
ceived - some letters fromr outs
side the state that havée besn

‘extremely rough, mear and|
Fvery vile™ since ‘Jack. Ruby

was séritenced to. death Satur-

‘day. He added::sonie had threat- .

\ened his. life.
Bare' Armr

Lookmg at his bate arm, n:|

eneumbered for the first time
jsince the-assassination: of, Presi-
«de} t Kennedy Nov, 22; Conn‘{ y

ot r than that it seems olfay.
It looks-like the devil though:”
(" Connally had ho comment: -of;
gflhng“ of the cHafges against the
two women. His: office said he
Idid nat know: ‘about them until
;he -fetufned 'to - Austin *laAz

Wednesday. .

. Only one: ¢all was made e

"BBI said;, hig.two-women talked
o nghway‘ Patrolman Bill Nélx
soii who: Wasserwng, as g sgiiard
ai: the ‘Governor’s Mansion. The
ccall ‘was, traced lo- Nashiville;
\then” furned’ .over to the FBI
¢ " Extottion-Stafute

. The woirie:.are charged - wﬂ:h
vmlatmg a. federal extornon
istatute; If -convicted;, they could
‘receive; as inany: as: five years
in 'PI";I.SQH? and. $1 000: fme The

' 'he wornen likely Wilk Vﬂ
m Satt Antomo,, the FPIL;

Wﬂham O: Murray Jr. said- one
«of ‘the: women *fold Nelson tiie:
governor would be- killed -on

iGood: Enday Murray- said- the‘
:othér woman, sdid the. governor}

would. be Killed: the- day: they,

;pulled the-switch: ot Jack-Ruby. |

‘Connally ‘was$ not home at the
tifie the womeén -called, Murray
said,

The- governor-at his:press: con:
ference -said:in his-opinion Ruby
received -3 fair trial.. Ruby was
assessed the -dreath -penalty
Saturday for slaying’ T.ee Har-
ey Oswald, accused.assassin: of
Kennedy.

Defense attorney Melvin M,
Belli ultlmately will: be the

3 ft“‘SﬁE“E‘ONNALLYF‘ng‘m

Continued fEoht: Page 1A"

Ioser ‘the; governor sald ‘fof
what the' governor temed: hisj

:“mtemperate” rerrarks aboutj

ithie verdict. i
E “I assume he was either act-]
ing a parf and putting-on a per:
formance or 'he- témporarily lost}
2hls own:_equilibrium;*” Corinally|
aid .of Belli’s femarks against|
%allas after -the trial.
i “In either case, it wasa very

sad demonstrations on the part}
jof a ‘member’ of ‘the Bar. His}

wt rds - have ‘been- ifitemperate
»an, calculated to preJudlce m"e

;poor grace i

- He. added he thoilght Judgej
7 oe--Brown. “leaned: «over ‘back-{
Wa]lj'ii to: h‘y 10~ be leniént to:

g Cast Removed
; onnallys cast ‘was removed

ﬁatS"'umwestem MedicalSchool.{
ja bra oﬁ the~ Umversxty oﬁ

state. It comes w1h»

ances, the See
'were: replaned. y

nel.

ceived at the.Mansion from ‘out:
of-state sources within Tecent|

imonths; thé ‘governor's, sibaff}

Said “Wednesday: Qonnaliy, wha

lused to-travel :alone frequently, )

Enow has at Ieast4 one assmtant

T
ecret Servme: agents .
a11~outwa1:d appear--
ment oﬁ Pubhc Safety person- ‘

A number .of -calls. descrxbed;
ag: “‘obiscene’™ ‘have heen wes|

ey

s
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SAID SHE WAS "DRINKING®

THE TIME THE ALLEGED THREAT WAS

3/20+~-GE950A

ACCUSED OF THREAIENING BUBILY HARM- 10

TOLD A TV AUDIENCE YESTERDAY
] IN AN EXCLUSIVE FILMED INTERVIEW BROADCA

TO GOV. JO
®IT WAS JUST A D
AND *UPSET™ BY THE CONVICTION OF
MADE IN A LONG DISTANCE

ALLY OF TEXAS
LUNé%%ﬂTHRgA' " ’
JACK §ﬁ§?‘ﬁ€

TELE PHONE cALL1 '

VQM NASHVILLE TO CONNALLY'S AUSTIN, TEX., MANSION,

~ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
SE\REIN S UNCLASSIEE
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FEDERAL HREAU OF INVE&IGATION '

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAIT ANTONIO SAN ANTONIO .- | 3/25/64 3/14-23/64
TITLE OF CASE G!/e { |'REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
= €/L? },:Zﬁ) SA| | eks
L FueITIVEY 5% 4
| . /ﬁ_)y CHARACTER OF CASE
T- FueiTive; v B0
Governor JOHNYCONMALLY 0‘{7]: CEIM EXTORTION
S ¢/
REFERENCES ’
F‘ “ San Antonio teletvpes to Bureau and Memphis, _2/
3/14/64, 3/16/64, and 3/18/64, “
Memphis teletypes to Bureau and San Antonio, 7~ k'7:7
3/14/64, 3/15/64%, and 3/16/6Y4, T //
Bureau teletype to Memphis and San Antonio,
3/16/64,
Bureau teletype to San Antonio, 3/16/64. 7
San Antonio teletype to Bureau, 3/1&[64.
San Antonio airtel to Memphis, 3/24/64
(interoffice).
| ]
- P = .
~.
APPROVED Q\M‘// g o N r i spﬁf‘é‘,_';&%‘iT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: ¥ ’ -; - "0‘? A0
LOP s\ £20/3+ 1l
dABureau il ‘\J% 31 “‘? Bt d?j C/ 71,2 O/ S+
1-USA, San Antonfo -*\‘; & : —_
3~ Memphls <30 - ; . 3\ )
(1-USA, Nashvifle) ‘1 A .\)
2-San Antonio (9 1101) w?}  ﬁwtkqﬁ N
E!! L ,h?jig
%kuﬁa ‘
= TR
' =} | NoTATIQNS © ’
DISSEMINATION. RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT " ‘ - - \‘ﬁ{;@g \Q}Q
AGENCY s ” : WO
“ i 4 \5/
REQUEST RECD. L Y o )
DATE FWD, c%s ¥ N
e D :m’Umw“ ’L) NL;; m;‘i"ﬁm
BY : et v ‘Ru 13\5 I\ u% (;! #;Q‘gff’
TOAr N ‘

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—76324-1 y\TF (a !a (2, qq
. "x
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SA 9-1101

LEADS

MEMPHIS

AT NASHVILLE, TEINESSEE

Will report apprehension of subjecfgiand results
of hearing before U. S.Commissioner.

SAN ANTONIO

AT SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

Will follow and report prosecutive action.

ADMINISTPATIVE

The Fugitive Form Letter was not submitted due
to the immediate apprehension of the subjects effected in
Nashville.

- B% o
COVER PAGE
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FD=204 (Rev, 3-3-59)
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Copy fo:

Report of:
Date:

Field Office File No.:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-USA, San Antonio
1-USA, Hashville

Office: SAI] AUTOHIO, TEXAS bE

3725760 b7

9-1101 Bureau File No.:

Governor JOHN CONWNALLY - VICTIM

EXTORTION

On 3/14/64, a threatening telephone call was made from
iJashville, Tenn., to the Governor's MHansion at Austin,

Texas.

The call was received by Texas Highway Patrolman.

The caller referred to the verdict of the JACK RUBY trial
and threatened to shoot Governor CONNALLY "when they
pulled the switch on RUBY" and to shoot Governor CONNALLY
on Good Friday. Texas Highway Patrolman attempted to

trace the call and was refused information by the Tennessee

operator.

On 3/18/64, AUSA, VDT, San Antonio, authorized

prosecution_and recommended $2,500 bond. Complaint filed

before USC |

} San Antonio, charging subjects

with violation of Title 18, Section 875(c).

DETAILS :

N -
AT AUSTII, TEXAS

rjhg_gggg_ig_nxggfcated upon receipt of a telephone

call from Administrative Assistant,

Governor's Office, State of Texas, Austin, who advised March 14, 1964,
SA that| Texas Highway

Patrolman, on duty at the Governor's Mansion, had received
a threat to Governor JOHN CONMALLY's life.

Interview of| | Texas Highway Patrolman,

Austin, Texas, on March 16, 1964, is attached as Exhibit No. 1
to this report.

AL LIFDRMATIN 2 TAINED,
HERER! IS UT*h Ay
DATE.(ol2el3 &

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the ¥BI, It is the property o e FBI and 1s Ioaned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



S4 9-1101

Pages 2 and 3 consist of interview of:l
yhich is Exhibit lfo. 1 attached to report and B
marked "OBSCEUE."




SA 9-1110

The followins investigation was conducted by
SAl |

AT SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

On liarch 18, 1964, the facts of this case were
presented to Assistant U. S. Attorney
and he authorized prosecution of the subjects under Title
18, Section 875(c) and recommended $2,500 bond each.

On iarch 18, 1964, a i laint was
filed bef aissi San Antonio,
charging with

violation of Title 18, Section 875(c), in that on or about
March 14, 1964, at Hashville in the Middle District of
Tennessee, they did knowingly and willfully transmit in
interstate commerce from Washville, State of Tennessee,

to Austin, State of Texasy a telephone call and said telephone
call contained a threat to injure the person of Governor

JOHN CONNALLY, Governor of the State of Texas.

-
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OBSCENE

Exhibit No. 1

Governor JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM
EXTORTION

Report of SA| |
San Antonio, 3/25/6u4

Interview of]| |
Texas Highway Patrolman,
Austin, Texas, 3/16/64,

OBSCENE

1o be opened
o'y parmiosions

ALL TNFORMATION CONTAINED
WCVEIN IS GHCLASSIELED
DATE (ol@el97 gy |
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATINN

Date __March 17, 1964

) Texas Highway Patrolman, Governor's
Mansion, Austin, Texas, furnished the following Interoffice
Memorandum dated March 16, 1964, which concerned the threatening
and obscene telephone call received at the Governor's Mansion

on March 14, 1964:

"At 12:55 PM on Saturday March 14, 1964 I received
a long distance telephone call for Gov. CONNALLY. I advised
the operaton, that Gov. CONNALLY was out of town for the week
end and would her party care to leave a number or message.
The party who had placed the call then asked over the
operator where the Governor was. I advised the party that I
did not have that information. The party then said, 'I want
to talk to that Governor.' The operator asked her party if

she would talk to me and completed the connection. I then
asked the calling party to identify herself and she said

'You tell that god-dammed son-of-a-bitch CONNALLY that he
should have died instead of KENNEDY, and that we are coming
to Texas and put a bullet in that no good mother-fucking
son-of-a~-bitch., And that we will be there on Good Friday.'
'And you tell that no good son-of-a-bitch that when they pull
tn the switch on RUBY we gre going to put a bullet in him and
{ blow you and that whole son-of-a-bitchen place up.' While
this person who sounded like a woman was talking another
‘'person who sounded like a male would talk into the receiver
making the same.statements. This call came in on GR 7-6186
and while they were talking I used the other phone to call the
Austin operator and advised her of what was taking place 'and
asked her to trace the call for me. I then went back to the
other line and engaged this person in conversation trying
to hold her on the line. I asked her what her name was and
ghe refused to identify herself except that she was
calling from Tennessee., She then hung up breaking our
connection. I stayed on the line until the Tennessee operator
came on asking if % had completed my conversation. I
identified myself, advised her what had happened and asked
her for the name and number of the party who had placed the
call. She'asked me.to wait and at this time I told the Austin
operator that I had the Tennessee on the line. The Austin
operator then hung up. The Tenn®sSee operator then told me
she would be unable to give me that information as it was

DATEQ"L'

b6
b7c

Onh'—_3216/64 ot __Austin, Texas | File # __SA 9-1101
3/16/64

e
by : ! . Date dictated

Thin document contains netther recommondations nor conclusions of the FBI, It {s the property of 'the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contants are not to be distributed outaide your agency.

’




2
SA 9-1101

; against company policy. I asked her for her number, and she

! said she had no number but she was Nashville, Tenn. While

) the conversation with the unknown party was taking place .
I could hear an infant or small child crying in the background.
I could also hear a radio or television. The conversation

; lasted from three to five minutes. These persons did not

i sound ‘intoxicated and their voices sounded like thoes
of = male and female."

advised that at the time of the call b6
he made notations concerning the above call and within b7C
ten to twenty minutes after the call made detailed notes
i ‘ concerning the call from which theabove memorandum was

prepared. | advised he would retain the detailed

notes concerning the call.
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FEDERAIWBUREAU OF INV TIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE. OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN ANTONIO SAN ANTONIO 5/6/64 5/4-5/64
TITLE OF CASE 1 & "J685 P £, JonEs TYPEREY
CHARACTER OF CASE
"GOVERNOR JOHN CONMALLY —=
, VICTIM
’ EXTORTION
[
\ REFERENCES
Report of SA CHARLES J. HONETOR dated 3/24/64
at llemphis , .
Report of SA | dated ;3/35/64 at
San Antonio. o L Eayt
e P s, g/ B s o™
LEADS
SAN ANTONIO 7
AT AUSTIN, TEXAS
1. Will advise Governor CONNALLY that indictment was
returned.
2. Till follow and report prosecutive action,
3. At the time case is closed, will submit appropriate
FD-302s and/or inserts to Dallas in connection with a case
APPROVED %@:A%GGEENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: \ -
% - Bur!au (o- ‘ Ty . /2 REC- 1%
L - USA, San Antonio = -

3 - memphls (9-1241)
(L - USA, Nashville)
2 -~ San Anuonlo (®-1101)

’
2 MA

S 1004

Ot et

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

NOTATIONS

AGENCY

REQUEST RECD.

DATE FWD.

ALL IRFORMAT N CoaTRRGY.
REW IS 'Q'HED e

HOW FWD.

BY

\atolcm gy

U.S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16~—76324-1

\




SA 9-1101

evolving out of the assassination of President JOHN FITZGERALD
KENNEDY.

ADMINISTRATIVE

Extra copies submitted to the Bureau in case unusual
dissenination is desired,

- B¥ -
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-50) ' . ~ -

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, San Antonio

1 - UsSA, HNashville
Report of: SA JOSEPH E. JONES Office: SAN ANTONIO
Date: 5/ 6/ 64
Field Office File No.: 9~1101 Bureau File No;: ©-42013
Title:

GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM
Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis:
On 5/5/64 FGJ, San Antonio, Texas, returned indictment
charging| with violation of extortion statute
in connection with threats made to injure: Governor JOHN
CONNALLY transmitted by interstate telephone call 5/14/64,

-PF'
DETAILS:
AT SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

This case was presented to a Federal Grand Jury
on May:.4, 1964,

' On May 5, 1964, | __| otfice of the
United States Attorney, advised that the Federal Grand Jury
on May 5, 1964, returned an indictment charging that on
or about lMarch 14, 1964,| |did knowingly and
wilfully transmit and cause to be transmitted in interstate
commerce Irom the State of Tennessee to Austin, Texas, within
the Austin Division of the Vestern District of Texas by
means of a telephone a communication contalnlng 2 threat
to injure the person of JOHN CONNALLY in violation of
Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 875 (c).

HELLEENRVIATION CONTALGD

bé
b7C

-1k = oy JNCLASSIFIED o
i mi, jaua gy

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and fs loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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- ' b7C
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVgSTlGATIOAN
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
MEHPHIS | SAN ANTONIO 5/7 /64 3/30-64 - 5/4/64
TITLE OF CASE REFORT MADE BY TYPED BY
CHANGED 4 SA CHARLES J. HONETOR 1lh

CHARACTER OF CASE

EXTORTION I
7 {
N ‘
/ \

- xfatle marked changed to add the name,

il | 7 | used for subject| [in corres- 2
pondence received by the USA, Nashville, Tenn., from the USA,
Houston, Texas.

;im

REFERENCE
Memphis report of SA CHARLES J. HONETOR dated ®
3/24 /64,
RUC
h S
A*
COVER PAGE
/) yl oy 2 i/’
APPROVED I W (/6 & ,  EFECInL ABERY DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW R
COPIES MADE: | ) - -
: 4;/5__ R //’jy /:;w“éé 4 .,_A_
1 - Bureau (9-42013) ] LSS / ) HCT-2
1 - USA, Nashville ‘“‘“ﬁﬁﬁ -
3 - San Antonio (9-1101) € MAY 11 1051 . w’g;ff}w’
(1L - USA, San Antonlo) X — e
1 - Memphis (9 1241) —
1 ((;Q
A n
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS ¢ “h," "
resver IRFORKAATION LONTAIES
REQUEST RECD. g
g, L 5 JECLASSEED
HOW FWD. MWE t&a (] BY
By K

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—76324~1
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FID-204 (Rov. 3-3-69) bé
Ve :!! ‘I’ b7C
-7 ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~ -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy fo: USA, Nashville
USA, San Antonio
Report of: SA CHARLES J. HONETOR Office: MEMPHIS
Date: May 7, 1964
Field Office File No: MEMPHIS 9-1241 Bureau File No:  9-42013
Title:
Character: EXTORTION
Synopsis: Movie film and recording tapes of interview with

[ | by Staff Announcer, WLAC-TV, Nashville,
Tenn., on 3/19/64 will be made available if needed. TUSA,
Nashville, Tenn., is willing to dispose of this matter
under Rule 20 in the Middle District of Tennessee.

RUC

DETAILS:

Staff Announcer, WLAC-TV, Nashville,
Tennessee, on March 30, 1964, advised that he had inter-
viewed | on March 19, 1964, and that moving
plctures were taken by |Photographer, WLAC-TV,
He stated the film and recording could be made available
if needed.

| Deputy Clerk, U. S. District Court,
Middle District of Tennessee, Nashville, Tennessee, on
May 4, 1964, advised by letter dated March 19, 1964, that
there was forwarded to |Clerk, U. S. District
Court, Western District of Texas, San Antonio, Texas, the

yT «%ﬁ
L !m [ R ad e "11‘1‘;‘! Cav AE)!;\&I? ;}%
%\Lr :vg'.“, SNy -

MET S

O G BY

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned fo your agency: it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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- .

ME 9-1241 - -

Walver of Removal Hearing and bond in the amount of
$2,500.00 returnable in the Western District of Texas

executed b;i
stated that by letter dated April 14, 1064,

a copy of the Commissioner's Complaint and the executed
Warrant of Arrest, for | |
were forwarded to | |

| | Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Nashville, Tennessee, on May L4, 1964, made available the
file concerning| ]
which disclosed that an inquiry was recelved by letter

dated April 20, 1964, from Assistant U. S. Atforney| |
Crlmlnal Divisgi uthern District of Texas

Houston, Texas, regarding |

[::f%:::th S. Attorney, Middle District of Tennessee, by

ed April 22, 1964, advised] |that
| also known asl I

had come to his office with her attorney, | |

and that was desirous of having thils
matter disposed of under Rule 20. |in the
letter advised| |that 1t would be agrseable

with him to dispose of the matter under Rule 20, and
it was also agreeable with|
should forward two certified copies of The indict-
ment and the proper steps would be taken.

2 * ® ti-
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GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27
UNITED STATES GOjRRNMENT ’
TO ,‘PIRECTOR, FBI (9-42013) DATE; 6/18/6u4
FROM AC, SAN ANTONIO (9-1101) (P)
)

SUBJECT:

Governor JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM
EXTORTION

00: ©SA

Re report of SA JOSEPH E. JONES, 5/6/64, at
San Antonio.

On 6/17/64,| | U. S. Attorney,
WDT, during the June 1964 term of court at Austin, Texas,
1nformed that instant case would in all probability be
handled under Rule 20 at Nashville, Tenn.

The Memphis Office 1is requested to advise if
this case has been handled under Rule 20 and report
results of prosecution.

The San Antonio Office will contact AUSAl |

relative to disposition on ~
f’\/

(:E;Bureau

L INFORMATION C0 o
“REIN IS UNCLASSIEIER e -

JATE l5e

2-Memphis (9-1241)
2~SA

(b)

& 05— 4

5 & JUN 22 1964

N
=
N
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Toises (51, oo
2 —
fﬁ,\#_ "’ "lv b7cC
1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Period
MEMPHIS SAN_ANTONIO 7/22/64 T/7/64
TITLE OF CASE Report made by Typed By:

GOVERNOR JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM

{
i

SA CHARLES J. HONETOR

CHARACTER OF CASE

EXTORTION

IBIRHRAIE
lREFERENCE:
San Antonio letter to Bureau dated 6/18/6l4,
- Px-
LEAD:

MEMPHIS DIVISION

AT NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

Will

Dallas in view of their interest in subjects.

under Rule 20 at Nashville.

DALLAS (INFORMATION)

follow and report the arraignment and plea of subject

Ao

One copy of this report being designated for the info of

2

A*®

COVER

AGE

Approved

f
VA/

% Special Agent

Charge

Do not write in spaces below

Copies madeé:

¢ 1)~ Bureau (9-42013)

‘1"~ USA, Nashville

1 - Dallas (89- 43) (Info)
3 - San Antonio (9-1101)

(1 - USA, Austin)

2 - Memphis (9 1241)

s iz e

,/ﬂf

/.

-

=

|5

16 JUL 27 1964 |

i 3 N E bit |
AL REedh ) CONTAINED o e
“ihid JS UNCLASSIEIED e ;,,Eg,»-ﬂ-.-n
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyto: 1 - USA, Nashville, Tennessee
1 - USA, Austin, Texas

Reportof: SA CHARLES J. HONETOR Office:  MEMPHIS

Date:  July 22, 1964

Field Office File No:  ME 9-1241) Bureau File No.: 9—42913
Title:

GOVERNOR JOHMN CONNALLY -~ VICTIM
Character: EXTORTION

Synopsi: Records USDC, Nashville, Tenn., disclosed that on 7/2/64
a Consent to Transfer of Case for Plea and Sentence (under
Rule 20), and the original indictment, were received from
San Antonio, Texas. AUSA | | advised that
case would probably be on the call of the docket for the
October 1964 term of court.

- P¥.

DETATILS:

Deputy Clerk, U. S. District Court,
Hashville, Tennessee, made available for examination
Nashville Criminal Docket No. 13589 which shows that on
July 2, 1964, a Consent to Transfer of Case (under Rule 20)
and the original indictment were received and filed. -The
indictment charges in one count with a
violation of Section 875C, Title 18, U. S. Code.

Assistant U. S. Attorney| | advised
on July 7, 1964, that this case would probably be on the
call of the Docket in U. S. District Court, MNashville,
Tennessee, during the October 1964 term.

I SORCIAT IO CONTAINED .
14 1S UNCLASSIFIED
_ATEBTT_BY

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Mr. Conra,

|
|
|
|
|
FBI ‘ 2. Callahem
|
|
|
|
{
|
|

b6 Yr. Evans
Date:  11/2/64 b7C i Goto |
Mr. R ~n
Transmit the following in { Mr. Sl
(Type in plain text or code) ¢ Mr. Tavel
Via ATR-TEL ATR MATL o T
(Priority) P Hofys
________________________________________________ iﬂ@iﬁ@@&nmr_.
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (9-42013) { ]
\ / FROM s SAC, MEMPHIS (9-1241) (P) g ot /
\ i ¥ PR .
] ' SUBJECT:
Governor JOHN CONNALLY - VICTII;
EXT
Re San Antonio airtel to Memphis dated 9/28/64.
Subject appeared in U, S. District Court,
Nashville, Tennessee, on 10/7/64 and entered plea of
guilty under Rule 20 to a one-count indictment charging
a violation of Section 875C, Title 18, U. S. Code. Case
passed pending receipt of a pre-sentence report. Subject
in U, S, District Court, Nashville, on 11/2/64 sentenced
to five months and twenty-nine days. Report to be sub-
mitted.
REQ‘&-‘ 16 -
G L/ e/ S —- 11~
ézBureau B D :
2-San Antonio (9-1101)
2-Memphis g0 NOV 4 1964
/ g p
C et ?-5
i , Jeonfoestr " 1 ‘.3_:‘»5 e n‘q. Tang ngeoe .
/.. C. Wick AL T CONTAINED
b e @%\J&fCL}:SS FIFTY
e Be LIY R ] R ‘if} ; —qi:-
S HES W ) 72 I Al 1L_BY.

| i I (/' l
. Sent

S ABPISVET: _raen

y ——
‘ b AV NUﬁ{)ecid’i .i\'(j'é‘{r;‘t?in Charge

M Per
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FEDERAL‘

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

<7
L
b6
: \‘b7C

"REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

10/7/64-11/10/64

DATE

11/16/64

MEMPHIS SAN ANTONIQ
T"‘LE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
CHANGED __ p SA CHARLES J. HONETOR

Governor JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM

CHARACTER OF CASE
EXTORTION

h
!

B

50 ¥
Y

-—

/" ?/1'0 +

The Title of this Teport is marked changed to Show

\

.')“

the name furnished by subject|

| to U, S. Marshal,

and the name/under which fingerprints were submitted as

! Nashville
%ﬂ — ] \‘/ ‘ - ‘ C::’VJ
“é 2 REFERENCES: ReportXof SA CHARLES J. HONETOR dated 7/22/64 at
3 Mempl/i s o
g;g Memphis airtel to Bureau dated 11/2/64.
k3
B A - RUC -
%9
g 2 ENCLOSURES
%g TO_BUREAU
m *
Eé One (1) disposition sheet
LEADS
DALLAS (INFORMATION) One copy for information of Dallas
in view of their interest in zubject.
COVER PAGE
APPROVED ARCENT PO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE:

Bureau (9-420I37 (Enc. 1)
USA, Nashville

Dallas (89-43) (Info)

San Antonio (9-1101)
(1-USA, Austin)

Memphis (9-1241)

I O A |

R

—/7 - Wer4y

REC- 33

" ol /////,/7/3

g

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

NOTATIONS L
1 f

]

£ . ’-’!‘v{ 'ii‘";

AGENCY.

mafuntl

REQUEST RECD. .||

! >4} . ,.‘v‘.
! I_‘m"‘“.
LT ST . |

V-

DATE FWD.

i

HOW FWD.

I

- - f
RIS e o]
I R N P IS Al 1

S

U,S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—76324-1
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Ulg ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE b7cC
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, Nashville
1 - USA, Austin
Report of: SA CHARLES J. HONETOR Office: Memphis, Te
Date: 11/16/64 “ phals, lennessee
Field Office File No.: Memphis 9-1241 Bureau File No.: 9-42013
Title:

Governor JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM

Character: -~ m BEXTORTION
L o -
.- &= s . . .
Synopsis: o SubJegt |1n Us S. District Court,
¢+ Nashville, Tenncssee, on 10/7/64 entered plea of guilty
' as eharged in one-count indictment charging a violation
. of‘Section 875c, Title 18, U. S. Code. On 11/2/64
& gubject sentencéd to five months and twenty-nine
Py aySe
* - RUC -
DETAILS:

The subject was arraigned before United States District
Court Judge WILLIAM E. MILLER, Nashville, Tennessee, on October
7, 1964, and entered a plea of guilty as charged in one-count of
an indictment charging a violation of Section 875c, Title 18,
United States Code. Facts were presented to the Court by SA
CHARLES J. HONETOR and order was entered same date that judgment
was reserved until November 2, 1964.

| Deputy Clerk, United States District
Court, Nashville, Tennessee, on November 10, 1964, made available
for examination Nashville Criminal Docket number 13589 which
disclosed that subject _ as a result of her plea
of guilty entered on October 7, 1964, on November 2, 1964, was
sentenced to the custody of the United States Attorney General
for a period of five month d twenty-nine days beginning
November 2, 1964. Subject& is presently confined at the
Federal Reformatory for Women, Alderson, West Virginia.

- AN .'}M[NE@
¥

" Aeladd

This document contains meither recommendations nor conc;l-l’sions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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V. Tl
ME 9-1241 ‘
Chief Deputy Marsha1| |Nashville, igc
Tennessee, advised on November 10, 1964, that subject [;:;::]
was fingerprinted on March 18, 1964, United States Marshal num-

ber 03836, He said at the time she was fingerprinted, she gave
the name of

e

pxd
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repErA®BUREAU oF INvESTIGATION.
L REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
| SAN ANTONIO SAN ANTONIO 11/24/64 11/19/64
‘ TITLE OF CASE - REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
‘ sA | |
CHARACTER OF CASE
Governor JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM EXTORTION
REFERENCE
Report of SA CHARLES J. HONETOR dated 11/ 16/64
at Memphis.
/\}./ -C -
rd
-
- A% — ‘
COVER PAGE 1
APPROVED / // /, rEC'Al_';A’;%iNT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: EQ‘
’ - ) 7 27
1 ~ Bureau (9 42013) T Y 0] 2 18 \3Vs
1l - USA, San Antonio e T A
] Lo
1 - San Antonio (9-1101) 3OOV 27 1964 &
e, -
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF AT;'A(;iﬂEI? REPORT NOTATIONS
AGENCY. |

REQUEST RECD,

3 ’_L INFOREATION CONTAINED

-cnElid {5 U LASSIFIFD
DATEM__WD

37795

DATE FWD.

HOW FWD.

U.S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—76324-1
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X l’TED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQJSTICE .« " N
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, San Antonio

Report of: Office: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
Date: November 24, 1964

Field Office File No.: 9-1101 Bureau File No.: 9-42013

Title:

Governor JOHN CONNALLY - VICTIM

Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis:
Complaint aga1nst| |dismissed by USC, San
Antonio, Texas. Governor's Office, State of Texas, Austin,
Texas, advised of disposition on]|

- C -

DETAILS: {rll"

AT SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

On October 21, 1964, Honorable ANDREW L. JEFFERSON,
JR., Assistant U, S. Attorney, Chief, Criminal Section, advised
that the complaint filed on March 18, 1964, before U, S.
Commissioner | | against | charging
her with a violation of Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 875(c),
was dismissed.

AT AUSTIN, TEXAS

On November 19, 1964, | First
Administrative Assistant, Governor's Office, Capitol Building,
was advised of the disposition in the case pertaining to
l ]in U. S. District Court, Nashville, Tennessee
on November 2, 1964, and that the complaint againstl |

had been dismissed.

MNNED
g \sg LS
- V- RiELAAU

This document contains meither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agenecy.
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\LLEGATION OF UNREPORTED $158,094 CASH CONTRIBYTION TO JOHN.

NALLY, 1333 U.S. PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE, ELECTION
LAYS. 003

- s

DALLAS A (fij)

P N\ &hl g );ﬂ‘,“

L

INTERVIEWED BY THE FBI IN DALLAS ON OCTOBER 1, 19381, AND OCTOBER
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PAGE TWO DE DL #W¥9 UNCLAS L 56C7233)
3, 1981, AFTER THEY INDICATED DESIRES TO PROVIDE INFORMATION IN

INFORMED

be
b7C
b7D

UACB, DALLAS IS NOT SENDING AN LHM TO THE BUREAU AT THE PRESENT

TIME, BUT WILL DO SO WHEN THE EARLY STAGES OF THE INVESTIGATION

ARE COMPLETED.

BT
# 0PI
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b/‘"
6147 (1-13-81) CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION * pre
x b7D
- INFORM E NOTE
N ’ Date__October 30, 1981

ALLEGATION OF UNREPORTED $150,000 CASH
CONTRIBUTION TO JOHN CONNALLY, 1980 U. S.

Re: PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE, ELECTION
LAWS. OO: DALLAS

Following| |

~ |provided the following to the Dallas office | |

Dallas is making_arrangements with the Houston
Division to have[:::::f::]

polygraphed. Dallas
plans to hold investigation ofi [flight
in abeyance until a time frame for

/[/af sen7

1 - Mr. Mullen
1l - Mr. Monroe
1l - Mr. Caro

- Mr. Helterhoff
Mr. Wilson
- Mr. Divers
- Mr. S. Andrews

e
1

A\
NED: 0 (8)

FB1/DOJ
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card checks and interview with]|

can be egablished through credit

|was indicted in a separate

matter |
| |
bo
b7C
b7D
APPROVED: Adm. Servs. Laboratory
Crim. Inv. Legal Coun.
" Off. of Cong.
Diractor & Public Affs,___. .
£%} Exec. AD-Adm. Ident. Rec. Mant. -
Exec, AD-Inv. inspection Tech. Servs.
Exec. AD-LES intell. TIaINING oimc et s




5 §7ier Alwni. .
b . . Exco, B3 "
BLOwl23 3631163 B%f@ﬁi_ni“
- “NUHED S Asdt DS g X
G0 He o ”-‘-.@ E UMIT A, S _....m
Cronnd. LAY
DE DL ‘ e WY
usehr i (92 hpreton o}
0 321192z 0CT &l e :ﬁﬂ —_
F FENZRAL SUREAU T
Fif FEI DALLAS (56C-239) (P) GF INVESTISATION JTRT Py IO
COMMUN A ICNS SELTION w*ﬂj:: RIS P
T DIRZICTOR-—ER INMMEDIATE b T%;m;_ﬂ.
3 Bk
Wil [ m—
FRS
UNCLAS -

ALLEGATIION.OF UNRFPORTED $15¢,2¢2 CASH CONTRIBUTION TO_JOHN

e,
CONNALLY, 198% U, S. PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE, ELECTION ’//”_~\\
LAWS, 00: DALLAS,

-

RZ TELCALL FR0M UHIT CHIZF - WCC SECTION,]| | FRIHR,

T0 SUPV, 24| ) DALLAS, 1£/29/%1, AND DALLAS TELETYPE
LY

T0 BURZAU, 10729/81,

Il ADPITICH TO THE INFORMATION FURNISHED IN RETEL, THE FOL- ! |

LOWING IS PEING PROVIDED: éS‘Q#a T"/F:;(Jj (' ‘ *\\2\

I | ALTHOUGH ASSOCIATED WITH
— !
| | KNEW HOTHIKG OF CAPTIONED MATTER. o e e
— b7C
| | b7D

HEAD WAS SUPPOSEDLY PRESIDENT OR DIRECTOR




EAG.E Two Dj‘?. DL @223 UNCLAS (DL 56C-239 (P) .

oF THE TEXAS DRY CLEANERS ASSOCIATION AT THAT TINME AND WAS 5UP- ' N
POSEDLY COUINECTED IN SOME UWSPEZCIFIED WAY WITH INFLUENTIAL PEQ-

PLE 1IN WASHINGTON, D.C. THE SAN ANTONIO DIVISION IS TO DEVELQP

EACKGROUND INFORNMATION RE HEAD.

DALLAS MAKIMG ARRANGEMZITS

WITH THE HOU3ToN DIVISION To HAVE HIM POLYGRAPHED ON THE INFORMA-
TION HE SUPPLIED AND THAT IS BEING HANDLED PY SEPARATE COMMUNI-
CATION To HOUSTOH.

IT ¥AS LZARNED EY DALLAS THAT| |

bé
b7C
i B7D .

| |INFORKED THAT

I | DALLAS IS IN THE PROCESS

OF SENDING A SUBPOENA TO HOUSTON TO HAVE CREDIT CARD RECORDS

oF REVIEWED IN AN EFFORT TO DETERMINE WHEN

WAS MADE,
| |

IT IS PLANNED TO HOLD INVESTIGATION RE FLIGHT
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PAGE "THREE DE DL 6£23 UNCLAS (56c-23%9) (P s
|
| IN ABEYANCE UNTIL CREDIT AND RECORDS ARE REVIEWED 14 AN EFFORT
To NARROW THE TIME FRAME. 1IN ADDITION,' | ﬁfﬂ

WwILL EE INTERVIEWED IN DALLAS T0O DgTERMINE HER KMNOWLEDGE OF THE




Exec AD Inv. ___
Exec AD Adm. . _

Memorandum ‘ - ' (@S seeo s —
) 4 Asst. of.
p S /Adm ‘\ew{*&i
. Crim. Inv

Ident.
Intell.

Laboratory
Legal Coun.

To " My, Monrﬂgm

Date Plan. & lnsp. —.
Sl 11/2/81 Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs. ____
- Mr. Mullen JTW% o
. bli . Off. _
n From 3 H. N. Hel{:Fr off - Mr. Monroe T:le:);oAnesRm. —_
% e - Mr. Caro Director’s Sec’y _

-~ Mr. Helterhoff

! Subject : AT TLEGATION_OF UNREPORTED .

(Rt o SN St

SlSOJQOO CASH CONTRIBUTLION, TO - bé
JOHN ébNNALLY 1980 U. S. - b7C

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDfﬁmégE-
ETECTION LAWS —
00: DALLAS (DL)

el e S S S ST S
I

‘j.'fy ‘
™ |
PURPOSE: , To advise of the status of captioned matter which |
concerns allegation that John Connally, 1980 U. S. Presidential
Primary Candidate, may have violated Election Laws by. ac«eptlng,
through an intermediary, $150,000 bribe.

RECOMMENDATION: None. For information only.

APPROVED: Adm, Servs.

Crim. Iny, Legel Coun.
\ Off. of Cong.
Diractor ) & Public Affs,
= = Exec. AD-Adm ldent. Rec. Mgnt. {
e ' Exec. AD-nv. ispection Tech. Servs. 1
. MExec. AD-LES intell. Training ’

. DETAILS: Following
N [provided the following to
the DI, Office

be
k7C
b7D

YU A0E — & . > [ = /\% UN0L % 1981
|

| | DL is makih%‘afﬁﬁﬁgéf””_

ments with the Houston Division to have polygraphed. DL
plans to hold investigation light in abeyance until a
* time frame for can be established through

credit card cheg?s and interview with

NFD:C?{‘(lO N R R /ll%
T
Q | -1 M‘%DOJ

Behr,
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Helterhoff to Monroe Memorandum
Re: ALLEGATION OF UNREPORTED $150,000

The Oklahoma City Division is currently investigating

FBIHQ is currently conducting a Special Inquiry on
¥ John Bowden Connally for a Presidential appointment, position not
indicated. This request was received 10/15/81, from
Counsel to the President.
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ALLEGATION|OF UNREPORTED $13ﬂ J4¥% CASH CONTRIBUTION TO JOI‘IN CONN LL »
1983 Jo.S. PRESIDZNTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDAT;; ELECTION LAWS 00 4

RE TXl
TION SECTI

DALLAS TELE
INVEST

IS ATTORNEY
SAN ANTONIJ

TOLL (
CAPTIONED
FROM DALLA

.CAL FROM UNIT CHZIF WCC-PUBLIC CORRUP-

| DALLAS NOVEMBER 4, 1961 and /'
»{—AL “‘.\I‘
B55 an

), TU SA|

aE
TYPES (2) TO BUREAU OCTOBE 34, 139481,

IGATION AT AUSTIN, TEXAS, DZTERMINED JAMES MANLEY HEAD e

o

s 7Y YEARS OF AGZ, MO CRIMINAL REZCORD. INDICES AT

- './ -
7 ﬁ — /,}(/ —
& 3 — g

bALL RECORDS OSTAINED BY DALLAS IN RELATED CASE TO

) AND DALLAS NEGATIVE REZ HEAD.

ETERMINED THAT

MADE AT LEAST ONE CALL

P

TO MANLEY HEAD AT AUSTIN.

T0 NOV 18 1231

3
l

b )




AND IS ASSOCIATED WITH

OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA. OTHER CALLS WERE PLACED BY[ |70
ANOTHER AUSTIN PHONE AND INVESTIGATION UNDERWAY TO DETERMINE
SUBSCRIBER .

HOUSTON DIVISION HAS ATTEMPTED TO ARRANGE POLYGRAPH OF

AT| I

3UT HE 1S TEMPORARILY

HOUSTON WILL

MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH| | AND ARRANGE POLLYGRAPH
AT EARLIEST DATE.
CREDIT CARD RECORDS OF | | aRE e
7D

BEING OBTAINED 3Y SUSPUENA AND SHOULD BE AVAILABLE TO DALLAS
WEEK OF NOVEMBER 15, 1331,

EFFORTS HAVE BEEN MADE TO INTERVIEW] |aT

DALLAS ANTICIPATED SHE WILL BE SEEN

WZEK AFTER NEXT SINCE CASE AGENT ATTENDING SCHEDULED IN-SERVICE
CLASS, QUANTICO, WOVEMBER 16, 1331~ NOVEMBER 24, 15d1.

THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TU PRJITECT THE IDENTITY OF

WAICA WAS INADVERTENTLY OMITTED

IN PREVIOUS COMMUNICATIONS.
BT
#9492

NNANN
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UNCLAS

ALLEGAT ION O UNREPORTED $150, @0@ CASH CONTRIBUTION TO JOHM

REGEIVED
TELETY.P,%W

RECTIVED
FEuERA‘BUREAU

/7 y
Fit FBI DALLAS (56C-239)7CP) | auq) / |7 dlz
TO DIRECTOR FBI PR IOR:

(ATTENTION:  y€C SECTION - ARRRKIE(RER W soR

647

=
NALLY, 1986 U.S. PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE ELECTION LquS,

00

DALLAS.

, S
7

RE HOUSTON TELETYPE TO DALLAS DATED NOVEMBER 17, 1987

TELET YPE ¢
A POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION wAS CONDUCTED OWN

THE FOLLOW ING INFORMATION waS PROVIDED BY HOUSTON IN RE

ande—

>

{JE:-:ec. AD-pum. ___
{§Exse, ADdav.
”&@ﬂuw&~__

o %

A4 Grim.tg
7 Menr;
laszestizn
taieli.
:f taboratary
‘ LemiCoen__ .
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Bo147 M3-81) CRIMINAgy TESTIGATIVE DIVISION ?jy .

INFORMATIVE NOTE
Date 11/16/81

ALLEGATION OF UNREPORTED $150,000 CASH
CONTRIBUTION TO JOHN CONNALLY, 1980

Re: U. S. PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE;
ELECTION LAWS; 0O0O: DALLAS (DL)

Captioned matter involves | |

| (protect identity)| |

| Attached communication advises that the be

Houston Division has experienced a delay in b7C
arranging to polygraph | las he is b7D

QFD&%f@ (8)

. -~ Mr. Mullen
. - Mr. Monroe
. - Mr. Caro

Mr. Helterhoff

T

~J

(@]
el

1

« FB1/ DOy




| Credit card records
|are being obtained by subpoena and should

be available the week of 11/15/81. It is anticipated

that| | will be available for
interview the week of 11/22/81.

o oo

[ S

[ ]

APPRO Adm. Servs. _ Laboratory
——— _Cﬁ_ Legal Coun.
Ofi. of Ceng.
Diregtor & Public Affs.
Exec. AD-Adm. lent._ Roz. Mignt.
Exec. ATy, §iEeLUh Tech..Servs.
Exec. AD-LES ____ mtzl Training

0




104

| FOR DISSEMINATION TO THE ELECTION CRIMES BRANCH. PUBLIC

= ﬁ{EZ  ‘s
1.1 T ‘
' DECEMBER 3. 1981 | UNCLAS E F T 0 i ROUTINE
sFL02IRR DLIDE H@ HOLO2 &ATYETR 0320092 DEC &1
.|FM DIRECTOR FBI
15l TO FBI DALLAS {5bC-239F ROUTINE \;?_
VALY

BT

JUNCLAS EF T 0

ALLEGATION OF UNREPORTED £1,50.000-CASH CONTRIBUTION TO JOHN

;CONNALLYn.lHBD U. S.

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE. ELECTION

| LAWS- 00: DALLAS {DL}5 BUDED DECEMBER 1L+ 198L.
DL WILL SUBMIT BY AIRTEL AND LHM A CONCISE SUMMARY OF THE

RESULTS OF THE CAPTIONED INVESTIGATION BY DECEMBER 1lba 198k,

| INTEGRITY SECTION. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE {DOdJZ}.

X
b;} :
\QJ £0 NOT TVE

.q.»

pre
Lis

LG

e
<&

POST Tib

3
b

BT
"
, b ’ [
Ciofpf | eaviemhaey  qie/assy | 3137 - B oSew
1 - e NOTE: BY TELCAL OF 12/3/81. TO
et SUPERVISOR | |
| DIRECTOR+ ELECTION CRIMES
BRANCH- PUBLIC INTEGRITY SECTION-
DOJ- REQUESTED THE INSTANT-LHM.
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 5 (O — S5E  #
COMMURIEATIONS CENTER De-5 *5-- —
GUY352 v

DEe = 41081

12 DEC 10 1231

R LIRS B WU S SETCIRA UL AR B CAL R S
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! ¥ Exec AD Adm. ___
0 ‘ X Exec AD Inv..
Memorandum 4w ey i
Adm. Servs.
Crim, Inv,
Ident.
A lnspt
Intell.
labo
To : Mr. Monroe“\ Date 11/27/81 Logal Coun.
' Off. Cong. &
~ Yy 1 - Mr. Monroe K R':“:';:g':f“
From : H. N. Helterhofﬁ/f 1l - Mr. Caro Tech. Sorvs.
1 - Mr. Helterhoff TrmrwR

| elephone Rm.

| WU 1l - Dlro:tor's Sec'y —

? . {4 Suject:  ALLEGATION OF UNREPORTED. . 1 -

| jﬁ’ $150,000_CASH _CONTRIBUTION TO __ 1 -

~ JOH ONNALLY, 1980 U. S... 1 - 5 ’

\ PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE; 1 - £f

| - ELECTION LAWS; 0O: DALLAS (DL) -
j/‘\-]’ ~
AT B . . N .

‘ PURPOSE: To advise of the status of the captioned matter which concerns
an allegation that an Oklahoma oilman, | } made an unreported
$150,000 cash contribution to Connally's 1980 Presidential Primary
Campaign. In return, was to receive favored treatment in the
purchase of foreign o0il if Connally was elected President. /7')4%£§
RECOMMENDATION: None. For informétion only.

. .8 ‘aboratory
\( APPROVED: Ic\:diz me:,rv Legal Cown,
p . Off. of Cong.
\,\ Director s & Public Aifs,
Exec. AD-Adm, ident. Rec. Mant.
Exec. AD-inv. Inspection Tech. Seivs.
- Training

- ANLLES . Inteil. ]
DETAILS: On 11/24/81, sa] the DL Case Agent, in
this matter furnished the following information:

| | Departmental Attorney,,F;éﬁa\\\\\
Division, U. S. Department of Justice, has been kept fg&l apprigsed e
of th sults and direction of the captioned investiqati%ﬁ&fgﬁls\\ b7C
| is assisting in| ‘*Eééy |

Attempts to verifv the alleged | |

| through a review of credit
r Nave been made wilith negative results to date.

-1 Oy

o oo
lwille}

[______1 DL is continuing to verifyl I

through an interview of | [T date
| has not been avallable for this interview.

15 'continuing.
EAV:csm (9) « “—ﬁZ —- 5—3_@ Lf/ — /
| J«%‘E"%ﬂ*" -

iy 12 DEC 7 1981

L%

“EB1/DOJ

I

o)
DL JANT 11982,
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Sublect:

_ALLEGATION oa" UNREPORTED $150, 000 CASR,.0. .
CONTRIBUTION 70 Jozm(«comma,y,

1980 U, §. ‘E"RSSIDEN‘I‘IAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE,

RLEGTION LAWS
{7 | Fingerprin Phate { IF!ng‘erpnm Record . [ }Hop
. /
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8 Birtel

12/1%/81
P04 DIRECTOR, PBI (56~5584)
FROM: 8AC, DAILIAS {5&C~232) (P)

SUBJRCT: ALLEGATION OF UNEEPORTED
$150,000 CASH CONINIBUYLION
70 JORN COHHALLY,
19380 Y. 5, PRESIDENTIAL
PRIMARY CBUDIDATE, /
ELECTION LRA¥R

GQ:  DALLAS
Re Bureau teletype to Dallas, dated 12/3/81,

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and three
copies of an Li for disseminstion to the DOT,

For the informaticn of the Bureauv, Dallas FRI Agents
met in conference with AUSA| | 8T, Dallas, &nd DOJ
Attorneys [or 12/7/81 to discuss
results of investigation and to plan future investigation. A dead-
line of 2/1/82 was established by whisgh time the resulits of all
investigation +ill be reviewsd to delermine if the sllegations
had been generally corroborated or if additionsl investigation is
indicated.

oo
-1

Investigation at Dallas continuing.

~Purasy (Ene, 4)
29Dallas
fHAear -

-céi{; & e

s

T -




Dallas, Texas
Decenber 15, 1881

ALLYGRTION OF UNREPORTED
$150,000 CASH CONTRIBUTION
7O JOHN CONHALLY,

1880 U. S, PRESIDENTIAL
PRIMARY CANDIDATE,
ELPCTION LAWS

On or aboutl |
{Protect Identity) | | {protect Identity)

be
k7C
b7D

This dogqument contalps neither recommendations nor R
conclusions of the FEX, It iz the property of the FRI and is A
loaned o your agencyr it and its contents shall not be by o
distributed outside your agency.

@oaitas (sec-23m 1) 50-5504 — 7
Wil /aay ’

tégﬁxis}biajk  senisizg _RAL i}
| ;r::iﬂt:s".- ,.-E,EM - ﬁ/ 5(66“ Pl T
LOSL

SERICH ae e v s
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ALLEGATION OF UNREFORTED $150,000 CASH COKTRIBUIION

| |was polygraphed on November 16, 1981, by T L.

an Agent of the Pederal Bureau of Investication, and it was the
gxaminer’s preliminary opinion that

Toll ¢all records of] |and of the telephone
company have determined tF@tl [bas called|
" in Austin at lsast once,
znd was a2lieged byl

Gn Decamber 7, 1981, & meeting was held in Dellss with
vestigating the matter, Assistant United Statss Attoxney

Horthern District of Taxes, Dallas, #nd Depariment
of_Justice actorneys| |
have directed the proseguiion of | [case
Okishama and advised they ware in the process of developing
through of ficial Washington sources infa*ma*icn on the identities
of individuals who contributed to the John Comnally 1980 Presidential
Campaion and the smounits. This will be reviewad to determine if

Bead, [ |or aumy of] lemployses contributed and
in what smounts. If evidence to that effect is established
efforts” %ﬁii b2 made to intervievw| |employess and |‘

himself. - It is alsc anticipated that the account{s) for ﬁﬁnnailv @
Q&mu&i@&:@éﬁ&t be subpcén&ed for review. :

R’ o -(
.'s .

bo

pi7C
b7D
b7E

b6
picC
b7D




. . ,

ALLEGRTION OF UNREPORTED $150,000 CASH CONTRIBUTION

. Flight logs for| | private jete will be
secured t0 deterwmine when he flew t6 Dallas amd[ig_ﬂﬁﬁhingipn,

P 1 addition, the nane of the hotel whern
allegedly stayed in Woshington will be ascertained
an & guesi records subpoenaed to confirm their stay, The

records of the hotel in Dallas where allecedly staved L7C
when he brought the $150,000 to Dallis & also he subpocnaed,

* b

It is anticipated that| ko111 bo
interviewed after the above investication -econducted beoause
of his association with| and because his

attempted murder was reportedly due Lo his improper handling
of monsy for

i

Manley Head will also be interviewed and his account
subpoensed, if indicated.

'ﬁ'.‘ﬂlll’lIMIIHI,DD)DDJ)ZU!J!IIIJJHLUJ!JJ!JJ.UJJMHJII}JUHIIIIIIIIII!Illll.'llllilllIIIIIIIi.'IIIIIIJII!I!IIllllllllll.’.’IIJJlIlllIllIJII.'IlllllllIIIIIJII}IlllIIJ:'IIIIIIIJIJIII.'JIIIIIIII!IIJ}III!}JillJJIlJIJl?f)7/Df!.‘D}'ImiﬂITIIDIﬂDﬂDmHﬂDNJIm}Jlllll.’?lilﬁlmﬁf_lllll}m)llllﬁ
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copies of an LHM for dissemination to the DOJ.

For the information of the Bureau, Dallas FBI Agents
met in conference with AUSA] | NDT, Dallas, and DOJ
Attorneys | |on 12/7/81 to discus
results of investigation and to plan future investigation,

investigation will be reviewed to determine if the allegati
had been generally corroborated or if additional investigation-—is
indicated.

Investigation at Dallas continuing.

/"//7«// gty D

a
l
» ’ ‘" FBI ! L
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: :
[J Teletype ] Immediate (] TOP SECRET :
[] Facsimile [ Priority [ SECRET |
¥ Alrtel [] Routine ] CONFIDENTIAL !
/\ [JUNCLAS EFTO {
! / ] UNCLAS }
‘ I
; Date __12/15/81 |
CT0: DIRECTOR, FBI (56-5564)
FROM: éﬁDALLAS (56C-239) (P) /
SUBJECT: ALLEGATION OF UNREPORTED
$150,000=CASH ‘CONTRIBUTION
EQ-.JOH ,CONNALLY,
1980 U. S PRESIDENTIAL
PRIMAR¥ CANDIDATE,
ELECTION LAWS
00: DALILIAS
Re Bureau teletype to Dallas, dated 12/3/81l.
b6
Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and three e le

A/%’aga;r K4 ]
line of 2/1/82 was established by which time the results jof i;ji:/
Qs

) /) A ‘
é Bureau (Enc. 4. - ,
~-Dallas .
RWK /ear FCC - l"’aii‘ p«%&f M%
(4) } <1 uJC(L f -
f’w ,!Je T s e
&l
,a‘/&ﬂ/l 3 DEG 8 100
.. - o N
.‘ » ™ W .
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w7 ’%
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Approved: Transmitted T T er ++




O 'E»ac AD-AdH,
= 2 ? o ) Exec. ADdav._____
.7DLODO15 PWIgs 11 ‘ Exec. AD-LES
. - Asst. Dir.: 7 4 d
KR H@ Y Adm. Servs.
e Bl Crim. Inv, Z
w Ident.
2 9 det g N L Inspection
R 288412 Jak 82 Al Intell,
g o Laboratory
FM FBI DALLAS (56C-239) cgbl’gLv”Gﬂﬂﬂﬂ Legal Goun
. . 0. of Cong.
TO DIRECTOR FBI (56~5564) ROUTINE : 2 Public Affs. __
. b6 Rec. Mgnt. ____
@ ( ATTENT ION: WCC SECTION - b7C ¥ Tech. Servs, _.__
“Trdining )
B Télgphons-Am.
i Direttor's Sge'y ____

UNCL AS
ALLEGATION OF UNREPORTED $150,08¢.80 CASH CONIRIBUTION TO JOHN

(DCONNALL 198¢ U,S. PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE; ELECTION
LAWS, 00: DALLAS.

RE DALLAS AIRTEL AND LHM TO BUREAU, DECEMBER 15, 1981,
TELCALLS FROM SA , DALLAS, TO BUREAUY oe
JANUARY 20, QOIW AND JANUARY 28, QOIWM

ON JANUARY 22, QOIWN AND JANUARY 25, QOIWN

WAS REINTERVIEWED AT DALLAS AND FURNISHED THE FOL- §§§
LOWING: |
IR
K WS G-55H 70
\\:}\ ©  FED 10 1982
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-'PAGE FOWR DE DL 9915 .LAS (DL 56C-239) . b
n 7C
7D

TESTIFIED

TO THE ABOVE AT FEDERAL GRAND JURY IN| |

ON JANUARY 26, 1982, ] | VOL UNTARILY APPEARED

AT DALLAS AND PROVIDED THE FOLLOW ING INFORMATION:
HE STATED HE WAS NEVER AT ANY MEETING AT ANY LOCATION,

ATTENDED BY JOHN CONNALL Y| |

[ ] HE HAS NEVER MET CONNALLY.

BASED ON W HAT| |sa1D, IT WAS POSSIBLE AN ATTEMPT b7C

MIGHT HAVE BEEN MADE BY MANLEY HEAD TO SET UP A MEETING BETWEEN

JOHN CONNALLY AND AT THE LAW FIRM OF

IN HOUSTON, TEXAS, WHERE CONNALLY WAS A MEMBER. HE DID NOT

KNOy IF MEET ING ACTUALLY TOOX PLACE OR PURPOSE OF IT.

SUPPOSEDLY WANTED TO MEET CONNALLY FOR SOME POLITICAL PURPOSE.

IF ANY MEETING DID TAKE PLACE BETWEEN COWNNALLY AND

IT PROBABLY WOULD HAVE FOLLOWED A SITUATION WHERE ARR ANGED

FOR TO MEET MAM.EY HEAD IN AUSTIN REGARDING A PROBLEM

HAD WITH LOCATING A PLACE TO STORE OIL. HEAD SUPPOSEDLY

HAD LEGITIMATE INFLUENCE WITH PEOPLE IN AUSTIN ON TEXAS RAILROAD




P ‘.’ - ” ",
" PAGE FIVE DE DL £@15 UNCLAS (DL 56C-239)

COMMISSION TO WHICH[ ___ |PROBLEM WOULD HAVE TO BE PRESENTED.
SAID WAS WILLING TO TAKE POLYGRAPH ADMINISTERED

BY FBI. e
ON JANURY 27, 1982,] _[INTERVIEWED AND DENIED .

HAVING RECEIVED MONEY FROM

BT

#0015

NN NN
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Memorandunf@ o

Exec AD Adm.

Exoc AD Inv,,
Exec AD LES ____
Asst, Dir.:
Adm, S:rvs.
Crim, Inv. © S
\ 1dent.
Insp.
Intell.
Lab,
To :Mr. Ab roe DateFebruary 1, 1982 tegwlcoum.
1 - Mr. Mullen ﬁ;tﬁf
' 1 - Mr. Monroe R, Mgt
From :p. WN. erhoff 1 - Mr. Caro Toch. Servs.
1 - Mr. Helterhoff T —
. l - Dlrn;or's Sec;y:
Subject : AT, EGATION OF UNREPOREED $150,000 CASH 1 -
—CONTRIBUTION TO JOHN CONNALLY r 1980 U. S. hé
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATET™ L7e

ELECTION LAWS
00: DALLAS

)

PURPOSE: To advise of the status of the captioned mattep®which
concerns an allegation that an Oklahoma oilman,

made an unreported $150,000 cash contribution toT™J6Hn -Conmaliyts

[ lwas t00 ]L

p——

1980 Presidential Primary Campaign. In return,
receive favored treatment in the purchase of foreign oil if
* Connally was elected President.

RECOMMENDATION: None. For informayion only.
APPROVED: Adm. Servs, boratory:
/ /‘f Crim. inv. AV} Legal Coun,
% Director J Of; gf Cong.
ublic Affs,
- Exec. AD-Adm, ident. Rec. Mgnt. -
M Exec. AD-Inv, Indpectione ____ Tech. Servs.
Exe¢. AD-LES Intell, Training

i

DETAILS: | | (protect identityﬂ
|[has furnished the following allegation concerning
ET AL. OK
v DESL S - 55&V’//’
) SEDCCNN e, B
EAV:@ﬁ“\ (7 CONTINUED-OVER
<7 FEB 10 1982
- T R Ao, e arren T
' & Beh b
- r*“‘:) ‘ggL

ERTNE.

FB1/DOJ




T -
—
S
»

¢ B

Helterhoff to Monroe Memorandum

Re: JOHN CONNALLY # bé
. b7C
|is currently awaiting trial in U. S.
District Court 1n Oklahoma on energy £fraud charges.
b3
On | | testified before b
a ' i ' ; b7C
of b7D
I |
aff’ =
P On 1/26/82, and on l/27/82,| | e
' |
b7C

were interviewed and denied their participation or 7D
knowledge of the alleged scheme. o). &

Investigation is currently underway to locate bank
accounts ofl |which may have been utilized in the b6
alleged scheme.

b7¢
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BT
UHNCLAS

ALLEGAT ION OF $156,227.09 CASH CONTRIBUTION TO JOHN CONNALLY,

B4332572

7

I (58-5564)
Wee SECTION -

ROUT INE

oo
1 M

Exec. AD-Adm, ____ 5‘
Exec. Aliv,_____ ¥
Exec. AD-LES
Asst. Dir.:

Adm. Servs.
Crim. Inv,

Ident,
Inspsttion
itsll,
taberatory
Legal Ccun,
Rek. Mgnt.
Tech.Servs. ____
Training
0ti. of Cong.
&Putlic Atfs, ____
Telephona Pm, _____

1989 U. S. PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY CANDIDATE; ELECTION LawSs

00:

ON FEBRUARY &,
B IHQ, EXT. 29%5, TELEPHOWICALLY CONTACTED DALLAS RE POLYGRAPH

DALLAS.
RE DALLAS TELETYPE TO BUREAU, JANUARY 28,

1982,

1982, THE POLYGRAPH EVALUATION UNIT (PEWD,

GIVEY TO |

low

IT yAS THE PEU'S OPINION THAT

AFTER REVIEYING

AT

RESULTS OF THE POLYGRAPH,

Y ) —

i —

bé

BiC
B7D
7E

TR e

THE EXAMINER GIVING

of

THE POLYGRAPH HAD REFORTED v
7 -NIR © 182

o \0*

4
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PAGE TWQ DE DL #8€19 (tCLaS (DL 56-239)

RECORDS HAVE BEE}N DEVELOPED TO ESTABLISH THAT | I

STAYED AT A HILTON HOTEL IN DALLAS FROM JANUARY 13, 1988 THRu

? THE PEU INDICATED THAT oL
'IT WOULD ENTERTAIN ANY QUESTIONS FROM WGC-SECTION Q¥ THIS MATTER. Ezfg
i T DALLAS BELIEVES IT HAS LOCATED BANK WHERE

3 I | AtD SuBPOENA IS BEING

j SOUGHT TO REVIEW RECORDS THERE. E%g

a

| JANUARY 17, 1982, BUT IT waS NOT HILTOM HOTEL INDICATED BY

ON JANUARY 29, 1932,| | yAS INTERVIEWED

AT DALLAS AND SHOWH PHOTOGRAPHIC LINEUP CONTAINING PHOTO OF JAMES
1 MANLEY ¥EAD. [ |DID NOT SELECT HEAD FROM LINEUP.
RECORDS PERTAINING TO ALL NATIONwIDE CONTRIBUTIONS TO
g 1987 CAMPAIGYN OF JOHH CONNALLY WERE OBTAINED FROM THE FEDERAL
‘ ELECTION COMMISSION, yASHINGTON, D.C. NOHE OF THE NAMES DEVELOPED
IN THIS MATTER APPEARED IN THOSE RECORDS.

VAR IOUS ATTEMPTS HAVE BEEN MADE TO LOCATE AMD INTZRVIEw

| | REPORTED BY] |

HER ATTORMEY 4AS ADVISED HE wILL HpVE HER Call

FBI, BUT 0 RESPONSE TO DATE, ZFFORTS COMTINUING.
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PAGE THREE DE DL #8£19 yNCLAS (DL 56-239)

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THROUGH IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION

SERVICE (INS) RECORDS, DALLAS, THAT J

| | ATTORNEY, ORLANDD, FLORIDA, waS INTERVIEWED I

DALLAS, ON JANUARY 28, 1982.

ADVISED AS FOLLOwS:

WaS EMPLOYED BY| | as| |FrROM aBOUT

UNTIL ABOUT| | DURING THAT TIME

STATED HE UEEDED TO OBTAIN TEXAS PERMITS FOR AN OIL TERMINAL.

RECOMMENDED THAT CONTACT MANLEY HEaAD OF puSTIN,

TEXAS, BECAUSE HEAD HAD BEEN ASSOCIATED yITH TEXAS RAILROAD
COMMISSION AND THAT IS WHERE PERMITS yOULD HAVE TO BE OBTAINED.
IT yas[___ |IMPRESSION THAT WANTED SOMEONE yHO wOULD
PAYOFF THE RIGHT PEOPLE TO GET JOB DONE, IN THAT HEAD COULD BE

THAT PERSON, SENT LETTER TO FBI AFTER INTERVIEw IN DaLLAS

bL7C




; :
v
s : s ' s
} ‘

PAGE FOUR DE DL #2219 UNCLAS (DL 56-239)

SUMMAR IZ ING SOME OF ABOVE. IT STATED HE pROTE TO MANLEY HEAD
0N OCTOBER 5, 1979, T0 ARRANGE FOR[___ |AND HEAD TO GET
TOGETHER. HIS RECOLLECTIONS DURING INTERVIEwW Ii DALLAS WERE THAT

HE FIRST CALLED HEAD IW AUSTIN TO SOLICITE HIS HELP FOR

AFTER HE ARRANGED FOR THE¥ TO CONTACT ONE ANOTHER, HE HAD NOTHING '
FURTHER TO DO WITH THAT SITUATION. o .
[ I#EVER MET OR TALKED wITH JOHN COWNALLY BUT HEARD THAT b7e
MET WITH COMNNALLY. HE DID NOT KNOw wHERE OR wHEN THE ﬁ

ALLEGED MEETING MIGHT HAVE TAKEX PLACE, FROM HIS Ouwl KNOWLEDGE,

M HUNALLY wAS NOT ASSOCIATED wITH | !

DALLAS WAS PLANNING TO INTERVIEwl [N AUSTIN wEEK
OF<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>